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Western Electric
OMAHA WORKS

INTERIM

ALPHABETIC & ORGANIZATIONAL
TELEPHONE LISTING

120th & "I" STREETS
BOX 37000

OMAHA, NEBRASKA, 68137

PHONE 402 691-3000
CORNET 355

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1982
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DIRECTORY OF SERVICES

ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO TELEPHONE SERVICE
EQUIPMENT (A11 contacts with Telephone
Company)

Fo Cottone Sk onsvnnesrevnasenes 3798
Telephone Repair Service ........

BELL CREDIT UNION .......... .. 3556/3557

BENEFIT SERVICES
Blue Cross & The Travelers ...... 3573
Phoenix Mutual Life Insurance
Representative .......ee00ee... 3599

CAFETERIAS
Bldg. 30 (Main Kitchen) ......... 3909
Bldg. 31 (Kitchen - 3314) (Office- 3907)
OMANA ROOM: cnchvicnnmmwsseobsovasinoliSady
OffACe oocmannsdnronsessssaeuat st
Vending Machines Service ........ 3908

ENTRANCES
Administration Building
Lobby! . . . s </s@haisis s siuines ' 3012800 "2613
East Stairwell Entrance ....... 3343
West Stairwell Entrance ....... 3344

Nest Gate (Truck)Pecc:ccsnonsssa 3916

East Parking Lot (Pedestrian) ... 3914

West Parking Lot (Pedestrian) ... 3915
FINANCIAL

LoST"PAVECNEEK diohos s cnsan . sasmnIont

TeYIer /e dats s Sisleiss,se senis s e e 3294

Window Service Available
10:00 - 11:00 AM and 2:00 - 3:00 PM

LABORATORIES
Gable Plant (270) .cccvinsooine ane ODET
Chemical ....... AR o's.0 » slslotn Aiattels 3741

Physical & Electrical O N b
Plastics Development (20 LL-C) .. 3621
Raw Material - Bldg. 30 ......... 3229

- Bldg. 50 ... 3232

Wage Incentive ...... wisth s 0 olele 3995
LTA -2 oioi s JiNEe oo slutoore wishe S0ulats 3998
Test Set ...BN . oo O AR
LOST AND FOUNDEERR: ¢ e coitle co sonnine . 3121
MAIL SERVICE - 20 Bldg. .......... . 3107
MEDICAL ..enniaMi@iRasiee oo osn 3333 or 3334

Saturdays or Holidays.... 3121 or 3122
NIGHT DEPARTMENT CHIEF ............ 3355

PAYROLL
Monthly «aeolesieisie o RS e ain s a's 5 GORE
HOURLY. o /e elabisiss O S T 3269

PERSONNEL RECORDS ......... 3599 or 3248

PIONEER/WEOMA CLUB Meeting Room ... 3879
PIONEER/WEOMA CLUB Work Room ...... 3832
PIONEER STORE ...cocecovecseloceses JO3K

RECORD STORAGE ROOM ............... 3284
REPRODUCTION SERVICE .............. 3114

RESERVATIONS - Company Car ........ 3122
- Hotel & Auto ....... 3865
TRAVEL AND TRANSPORT .......... 592-7226

SERVICE CALLS
Building Services
(7 Day Coverage) .............. 3012
Electrician - Bldg. 20 .......... 3118
- Bldg. 30 .......... 3129
= B1dg. .50 .cciecenice RN
=PIt ooioosnhtase i oinn
LOCKSMATN < v 00 caaenioninssibpitenis st iR
JANILOP ceveevcccccsssess J1CH OF SURE
Machinist - Bldg. 30 .... 3128 or 3129
= B1dg. 50 .....essssarenG Nl
Test Set Maintenance -
Bldg. 30 ...... penaes s Avaaete . 3137
By SO e ae s« o o o6 slai ST or 3142
Machine, Tool & Gage
INSPEEtAONER 220t ve s o s saialsieaaas I1GS
Office Machines wcoc...ovconsecss SITE
Tool, New & Repair .............. 3076

SHIPPING AND RECEIVING
Bldg. 30 - Shipping ..... 3065 or 3067
- Receiving .... 3099 or 3095
- Cage cesesess e anber e NORUY
Bldg. 50 (Reel Yard) ............ 3196
- Shipping ...cccviveee.. 3904
- Receiving ....cc0vee.. 3194

STOREROOMS
Building 20
Stationery - 20 LL ....c00ve... 3104
Window Service Available
10:00 - 11:00 AM & 2:00 - 3:30 PM
Building 30
Central Store .......al..sae Ui
Building 41
44S ANd 56S cecicieonesion st ENRIEEE

TELETYPE FOR IMPAIRED HEARING ..... 3013
TELECOPIES FACSIMILE MACHINE ...... 3947
TELETYPE SERVICE .ccccceees coscecss 3288
WEOMA CLUB ...coccocccccsccansnnsasiUiig
WORKS SERVICE CLASSROOM ........... 3955

EMERGENCY CALLS

FIRE coosocsccisssions tecesssecsssncse

FIRST AID .cocsose

cesessasrsraaatan

(SATURDAY & HOLIDAYS)

cvssenee 3121, 3222 \OR'391T
seeesvssene 3333 OR 3334

............ 3121, 3222 OR 3911

GUARD OFFICE 250 s sinisinioe s e néoinlee stsoen suse I1le’ 3122 ORNIILL

General Headquarters
Corporate Administration

Southgate

V.P. Bell Sales Operations
Engineering-Data Design

Central Region
Eastern Region
Mountain — Northwestern
Region
Plng & Dev-Cust Service
Northeastern Region

Pacific Region

Southern Region

Southwestern Region

Atlanta (Southern Bell &
South Central Bell-Net)
Ballwin (Southwestern Bell
[MOKA] & Texas-Net)
Bethesda (C&P Tel - Net)

Birmingham (South Central
Bell - Net)

Chicago (lllinois Bell &

COMPANY LOCATIONS
GENERAL HEADQUARTERS

CORNET (¢)

Information

& Assistance
Address Attendant

222 Broadway, New York, NY 10038 .. 222-0111
Guilford Center,
Greenboro, NC 27420 ............. 292-2010
*P.0. Box 25000
475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111

BELL SALES

475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111
2400 Reynolda Rd.,
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 ......... 294-3011

Regional Centers

3800 Golf Rd.,

Rolling Meadows, 11. 60008 368-0111
225 Schilling Circle,

Cockeysville, MD 21030 : . 228-6432
111 Havana St., Aurora, CO 80010 3630110

Orchard Place 111, Suite 220,
§970 South Syracuse Circle,

Englewood, CO 80111 a 3370111
Gateway 11,

Newark, NJ 07102 . . .. ¢ 224-6011
1090 East Duane Ave.,

Sunnyvale, CA 94086 : 453-0111

*P.0. Box 500, Sunnvvale CA 94086
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA 30328 ... 5750111
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,
Ballwin, MO 63011 . . / 377-0111

Account Management-Network
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA30328 ............. . 5750111
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,

Ballwin, MO 63011 ........... 3770111
6410 Rockledge Dr., Suite 506,

Bethesda, MD 20034 ... ...... ... 238-2011
300 Chase Park South - Riverchase,

Birmingham, AL 35244 ... .. ... ... 597-9300

*P.O. Box 11566,
Birmingham, AL 35202
30 N. LaSalle St., 34th Fl.,

Wisconsin Tel - Net) Chicago, IL60602 ................ 352-6011
Morristown (Corporate 475 South St.,
Account Mam::mcm) Morristown, NJO7960 ....... ..... 2680111
(AT&T Long Lines - Net) 111 Madison Ave., 2nd Fl.,
Morristown, NJ07960 ............ 261-3700
Newark (New York Tel - Net) Gateway 11, Newark, NJ07102 ....... 2246011

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

Commerical
Tel. No.

212-669-2345 t
919-697-2000
201-631-6000 t

201-631-6000 t

919-727-3100 t

312-981-2000 +
301-666-0340 t

303-363-0110 t

303-773-4000 t
201-468-6000 t
408-746-4000 t

404-257-7211

314-391-2000 t

404-257-7211 ¢
314-391-2000 t
301-493-2000 t
205-988-9300 t

312-781-6000 t
201-631-6000 t

201-631-3700 t
201-468-6000 t



COMPANY LOCATIONS

Account Management-Network (Continued)

Omaha (Mountain Bell &
Northwestern Bell - Net)

Orange (New England Tel/
Southern New England Tel
& New Jersey Bell - Net)

Philadelphia (Bell of Pa.,
Diamond State Tel, Ohio
Bell & Cincinnati Bell - Net)

San Francisco (Pacific
Tel & Nevada Bell - Net)

Seattle (Pacific Northwest
Bell - Net)

Southfield (Indiana Bell &
Michigan Bell - Net)

Dublin

Arizona, So. New Mexico,
Utah & Idaho (Mountain
Bell-West)

Atlanta (Southern Bell)

Carolinas
Florida

Georgia

Birmingham (South Central
Bell)

Alabama, Kentucky &
Tennessee

Louisiana, Mississippi

Colorado, Wyoming & No.
New Mexico (Mountain
Bell-East)

Eastern Region

Folcroft, Pa.

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
2120 S. 72nd St. 5th Fl.,
Omaha, NE 68124 ... .. .......... 3270011
50 Boston Post Rd.,
Orange, CTO06477 ............... 289-0011
1617 J.F. Kennedy Bivd., 9th Fl.,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 ... ... .... 249-1300
44 Montgomery St., Suite 1400,
San Francisco, CA94104 ... ... .. 464-0111
2121 Fourth Ave., Suite 1350,
Seattle, WA 98121 ................ 468-0011
27777 Franklin Rd., Suite 500,
Southfield, MI 48034 ............. 3420111
Bell System Training Center
5151 Blazer Memorial Parkway,
Dublin, OH43017 ... ............. 331-0011

Installation Areas

3750 W. Indian School Rd.,
Phoenix, AZ85019 ............... 3220011
*P.O. Box 2323, Phoemx AZ 85002
6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,

Atlanta, GA 30328 .. ............. 575-0111
2901 N. Tryon St.,
Charlotte, NC 28206 ... ........ 579-3849

*P.0. Box 32608, Charlotte, NC 28232
18201 N.W. Second Ave.,

Miami, FLI3316Y . ..ocneeene oo 587-0011
*P.O. Box 3720, Miami, FL 33169
5885 Fulton Industrial Bivd., S.W.,
Atlanta, GA 30336 ......... o' 5734011

300 Chase Park South - Riverchase,
Birmingham, AL 35244 ... ... .. ... 597-9011
*P.0. Box 11566,
Birmingham, AL 35202

195 Polk Ave., Nashville, TN 37211 ... 594-8011
*P.0. Box 1353, Nashville, TN 37202
1111 S. Broad Ave.,

New Orleans, LA70125 ........... 595-1011
111 Havana St., Aurora, CO 80010 ... 3630110
1206 Goucher Bivd.,

Towson, MD21204 ............... 228-6432

514 Kaiser Drive, Folcroft, PA 19032 .. 627-8211

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER™ plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
*  Forward All Mail To

Commerical
Tel. No.

402-422-4082 t

203-795-4721

215-972-1300 t
415-765-4200 t
206-382-0666

313-355-7200 t

614-764-5454

602-269-6666

404.257-7211 t
704-373-3622 t

305-652-2451

404-346-4000 t

205-988-9300 1

615-749-8222

504-827-4481 +

303-363-0110

301-666-0340 t
215-534-8200

COMPANY LOCATIONS
Installation Areas (Continued)

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance  Commerical
Address Attendant Tel. No.
linois IN784 Powis Rd.,
\!;stoChucuo. ISL O0188...... v vais 365-0111  312-232-5400 t
West Chicago, IL 60185 tt  312-293-5100 t
Indiana 2855 N. Franklin Rd.,
Indianapolis, IN 46226 ............ 358-3211  317-352-0011
*P.0O. Box 26185,
Indianapolis, IN 46226
Michigan 909 N. Sheldon Rd.,
Plymouth, MI 48170 .............. 398-0011  313-453-7000
Minnesota, lowa, Nebraska,
North Dakota &
South Dakota 3100 E. 28th St.,
(Northwestern Bell) Minneapolis, MN 55406 ........... 328-0011  612-721-8100
Missouri, Arkansas, 14377 Woodlake Drive, Suite 307,
Kansas, Oklahoma Chesterfield, MO 63017 ........... 3240111 314-851-9600 t
New Jersey 650 Liberty Ave., Union, NJ07083 ... 265-0111  201-964-2000 t
*P.0O. Box 35, Union, NJ 07083
New York & Connectict 397 Hudson St., 9 Fl.,
New York, NY'10D14 .....0%..... 284-0111# 212-620-8700 t
Northern California & 14860 Wicks Bivd.,
Nevada San Leandro, CA 94577 ........... 476-0200  415-639-0200
*P.0. Box 5020,
San Leandro, CA 94577
Oregon 1260 N.E. 44th Ave.,
Portland, OR97213 .............. 462-5400  503-249-5400 t
*P.O. Box 13190,
Portland, OR 97213
Southern California 2190 Towne Centre Place,
Anaheim, CA92806 .............. 4770111 714-978-8700 t
*P.0O. Box 4450, Anaheim, CA 92806
Texas 8515 Greenville Ave., Suite 101 North,
Dol FX TSME . s o . s o ginie von e 375-0011  214-828-5100
Washington & Idaho 22828 68th Ave., South,
Ko, WASAE . .. conmnnzoiicas . .« 463-5900  206-872-5900 t
Wisconsin 4353 N. Richards St.,
Milwaukee, WI 53212 ............. 3390011  414-963-8200
DATA CENTER
Warrenville P.O. Box 450, 28W615 Ferry Rd.,
Warrenville, IL60555 ............. 395-5011  312-393-5000 t
CORPORATE ENGINEERING
Engineering Research Carter Road,
Center Hopewell Townshnp. NJ 08525 ..... 258-0111  609-693-1234 t
*P.0. Box 900, Princeton, NJ 08540

NETWORK SYSTEMS AND PRODUCT PLANNING

V.P. Network Systems
and Product Planning

475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To
tt Attendant Operator

# 222 Personnel Only - Use Commercial Number.

201-631-6000




V.P. Mfg.-Cable & Wire Prod. 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 . .-

V.P. Mfg.-Electronic
Components
V.P. Mfg.-Switching Eqpt.

COMPANY LOCATIONS
MANUFACTURING

Address

475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 . .
475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 . .

V.P. Mfg.-Transmission Eqpt. 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 . .

Allentown Works
Atlanta Works

Baltimore Works
Burlington Shops

Clark Shops
Columbus Works

Piscataway
Dallas Works

Hawthorne Works
Kansas City Works

Kearny Works
Lisle Plant

Network Software Center
Merrimack Valley Works

New River Valley Plant

North Carolina Works
Oklahoma City Works

Omaha Works

Phoenix Works

Reading Works

Richmond Works

Switching Software Center 11

Warrenville Shops

Manufacturing Locations

555 Union Blvd.,

Allentown, PA18103 .............
2000 Northeast Expressway

Norcross, GA30071 ..............
2500 Broening Highway,

Baltimore, MD 21224 .............
204 Graham-Hopedale Rd.,

Burlington, NC27215 .............
100 Terminal Ave., Clark, NJ 07066 ..
6200 E. Broad St.,

Columbus, OH43213 .............
6 Corporate Pl., Piscataway, NJ 08854
3000 Skyline Drive,

Mesquite; MX75149.... . coa. 850 . ..«
Hawthorne Station, Chicago, IL 60623
777 N. Blue Parkway,

Lee’s Summit, MO64063 ..........
100 Central Ave., Kearny, NJ 07032 ...
4513 Western Ave. Lisle, IL 60532 .. ...
2600 Warrenville Rd.,

el T e e ote T s o0
1600 Osgood St.,

N. Andover, MAOI84S ...........
Route 679, Fairlawn, VA 24141 .. ....

*P.0. Box 3668, First Street Station,

Radford, VA 24143
3300 Lexington Rd., S.E.,

Winston-Salem, NC27102 .........
7725 West Reno Ave.,

Oklahoma City, OK 73125 .........
120 & I Sts., Omaha, NE68114 .. ....

*P.0O Box 37000

Omaha, NE 68137
505 N. 51st Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85043 ..

*P.0. Box 13369, Phoenix, AZ 85002

2525 N. 12th St., Reading, PA 19604 ..

*P.0. Box 241, Reading, PA 19603
4500 Laburnum Ave.,

Richmond, VA 23231 .............
4200 Commerce Court,

LRl Il 80532 {5 4. . o s B U
28W61S5 Ferry Rd.,

Warrenville, IL60555 .............

*P.O. Box 450,
Warrenville, IL 60555

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance
Attendant
268-0111
268-0111

268-0111
268-0111

2350111
583-2011
2290111

2910111
256-0011

353-0111
246-6011

361-0111
354-2011

364-0111

2230111
391-3212

293-0111
359-3011
355-0111
366-0111
2340111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

Commerical
Tel. No.

201-631-6000 t
201-631-6000 t

201-631-6000 t
201-631-6000 t

215-439-6011 t
404-447-2000 t
301-563-6000 t

919-228-3000 t
201-381-4500

614-860-2000 t
201-981-6000 t

214-288-2000 t
312-494-3232 t

816-251-4000 t
201-465-4000 t
312-983-3000 t
312-260-4000 t

617-681-2000 t
703-731-8000 t

919-784-1110 t
405-781-3011 t
402-691-3000 t
602-233-5000 t
215-929-7011 t

804-226-5000 t
312-961-7000 t
312-393-5000 t

COMPANY LOCATIONS
BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE PRODUCTS

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
ines Residence
B“Iill":;:c::d & Gateway I1, Newark, NJ 07102 ....... 224-6011
Denver Works 1200 W. 120th Ave., Denver, CO 80234  374-0111
i is Works 2525 Shadeland Ave.,
. Indianapolis, IN 46206 ............ 356-0111
*P.0. Box 1104, Indianapolis, IN 46206
Montgomery Works South River St., Aurora, IL 60507 . . ... 3920111
1 Works 9595 Mansfield Rd.,
e Shreveport, LA71130 ............. 369-0111

*P.O. Box 31111,
Shreveport, LA 71130

Commerical
Tel. No.

201-468-6000 1
303-451-1200 t
317-352-2525 t
312-859-4000 t
318-459-6000 1

BUSINESS AND RESIDENCE DISTRIBUTION AND REPAIR SERVICES

V.P. Business & Residence
Distribution & Repair

Services 475 South St., Morristown, NJ 07960 .. 268-0111
Account Management - Business & Residence
lanta (Southern Bell & 6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.,
AlSou:‘h(Cemml Bell) Atlanta, GA 333:: ............... 5750111
i , Ks & Ok 1111 Woods Mill Rd.,
e d Ballwin, MO 63011 .......ccen... 3770111
Bethesda (C&P Teleph 6410 Rockledge Dr., Suite 506,
Compagiu) Bethesda, MD20034 .............. 238-2011

England Tel
Boitoszﬁe;n P:le‘lw England 101 Huntington Ave., Room 2050,

Tel) ) Boston, MA 02199 ............... 240-8825
Cleveland (Bell of Pa Diamon B .
D%Ea::.r;l::u%:'ltl’) o :&%%?&: clffij 45{1: ::‘::40 .......... 288-6500
g Dallas, TX 75350 ... T 3780111
“E'SO%S'SESS é.:ll:) ’ '§'.‘.§:‘e§§6“’6'm‘vﬁ’ c't)f'a%'z%‘zx .s.(.". ... 3630110
I G & P:ii?cgi::lrﬂl.ell) 15:"51“‘11):;\;::7: ‘46%2'“5 ........ 3430011
M'gﬁ":evevg&':; Tel) "éu?u‘;l&ommnfll:.ﬁﬁe mr;gezo';lm ~ 3390011
M?\rtiooﬁg:nnh(ac.:::oe:el;:) ‘7:4?::;2:0%:{{. NJOT960 ............ 268-0111
(BA‘I':'/&:al).ong P ”hﬁ‘#ﬂiﬁ’-‘,‘n?mbm - %7‘3
:;‘:;:3}3%@3;"2 g s b 5 :.i%oz T kel
Nevads Bell & Pacific  One Caliornle St S ... 4644200

Communications Products Center

int 142-02 20th Ave.,
New York (College Point) Whitestone, NY 11357 ............ 279-0111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.
t+ Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

201-631-6000 1

404-257-7211 t
314-391-2000 t
301-493-2000 t

617-267-7470 t

216-822-6500 t
214-745-4721 t
303-363-0110 t
317-632-9161
414-963-8200
201-631-6000
201-631-3700

201-468-6000 t
201-468-3686 1

415-765-4200 t

212-670-7000 1



COMPANY LOCATIONS
COMPANY LOCATIONS

Material Management Centers

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued)

CORNET (¢)

CORNET (¢) Information :
Information & Assistance  Commerical
& Assistance Commerical Address Attendant Tel. No.
Add
ress Dlendasy LN Jefferson, KY 11223 Bluegrass Pkwy.,
Central Region 2121 W. Chicago Rd., Supply Distr. Ctr. Jeffersontown, KY 49299 - 596-0011 502-267-3300
Niles, M 49120 ... ............... 397-9011  616-684-6400 t Kansas City S.C. SEUN G NETEE KAy . MM 910TIe0
Eastern Region Tabler Station Road, King of Prussia S.C. 601 Allendale Rd..
Tablers, WV 25401 ............... 2510011 304-263-6931 King of Prussia, PA. 19406 UL
*P.0. Box 868, Martinsburg, WV 25401 *P.0. Box 310,
M?‘umain-Nonhwcslcrn Interstate 80 & Hwy. G30, |gzo:(:gv:“ :"NI:‘APA g
egion Underwood, IASIS19 ............ 329-0011  712-566-3300 Miami S.C. T SOCONCIQ Ve
Northeastern Region 22 Hemion Rd., Suffern, NY 10901 ... 285-0011 914-35745300: Miami, FL A3100.6 oo SR7-0011  305:652:2431
Pacific Region 3300 Industrial Ave., A b s '5 (;h l?‘;" ‘7:3 Miami, FI 33169
Whi ichigan S.C. . Sheldon
Southern Region n?;mss:l(mu ':-'l(i:;yw':;?d" e - AOTANI TR h: P “(l;l)ylr:noz\:l;‘. .’:ll 48170 398-0011 313-453-7000
i X inncapohs S.C. th St
SouinwelllitResid ZI%‘;“““V‘:’STL'{;&‘;;“S"‘?“ ----------- 593-7011  205-281-6200 t Minneapolis, MN 55406 280011 612-721-8100
Goddard, KS67052 ............... 334-4011 316-794-2271 1 Nashville S.C. 195 Polk Ave., Nashville, TN 172“ ! S94-R011 615-749-8222 +
*P.0. Box 464, Goddard, KS 67052 y *P.0. Box 1353, Nashville, TN 37202
New England S.C. 705 Mt. Auburn St.,
Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers Watcriown, MAG2172 ... 227-0011  617-923-0765
Atlanta S.C 5885 Fulton Industrial Blvd. S.W New Jersey S.C. 650 1.iberty Ave., Union, NJ ()7()81 265-0011 201-964-2000
Atlanta, GA 30336 ............... ST34011  404-346-4000 t o oy Sk aernt el
Birmingham Distr. Ctr zozo.l:}?;ieyd.mle' ;2:' R, O 001 N New Orleans, LA 70125 S95-1011 S04-827-4481 +
Birmingham, AL 35244 ........... 5910011  205-988-4020 .Z;f\:i 3:‘.23'..‘1"“.";\ 70185
e . *P.O. Box 418, Pelhm. AL 35124 New York ; :
arolinas S.C. 2901 N. Tryon St., 5 I<li ; Spri ol
Charlotte, NC 28206 .............. 579-3849  704-373-3622 COn. Fimmr—" I tiieis Cardert,
*P.0. Box 32608, Charlotte, NC 28232 s J:maia NY 11413 2818011 212-527-6350
Cincinnati S.C. 1011 Glendale-Milford Rd., Woodlawn, S e L k. N y 212-620-8700 +
Cincinnati, OH 45215 .............. 2250011  513-782-4400 t X Mf"_"*‘”(."}“?'“".- ‘&"‘ f:i,”l‘;ﬂ:,‘l'l‘l:' D':““ York NY 10014 28401114 212:620-8700
Cleveland S.C. 32000 Aurora Rd., Solon, OH 44139 .. 287-0011 2162484410 i gl San I candro, CA 94577 47011 415-639-1000 +
Columbia Supply Distr. Interstate 26 N, W. Ballentine/Whiterock Omaha S.C. 43345 67th St., Omaha, NE 68117 3270011 402-593-1200
Ctr. Interchange Columbia, SC 29221 .... 584-0011  803-781-4600 Oveson DiIE. C 1260 N.E. 44th Ave., ‘
B0 B 31120, Cotubia, S6 2931 yregon Distr. Ctr. Portland, OR 97213 4625400 503-249-5400 1
Connecticut S.C. 50 Boston Post Rd., Orange, CT 06477  289-0011  203-795-4721 *P.0. Box 13190, ' o
Dallas S.C. 5331 E. Mockingbird Lane, Portland, OR 97213
DR TSRk s oo oo o oc sneosos 3750011  214-828-5100 Phoenix S.C 3750 W. Indian School Rd.,
Denver S.C. 2551 East 40th Ave., Denver, CO 80205 321-0011  303-573-4200 . " Phoenix, AZ 85019 20011 602-269-6666
Fresno Supply Distr. Ctr. 1420 Tuolumne St., Fresno, CA 93706  461-2625  209-485-6970 t *P.0. Box 2323, Phoenix, AZ 85002
Houston S.C. 1800 N. Mason Rd., Katy, TX 77459 .. 3320111  713-492-5111 t Pineville, 1. A Supply 3207 Frontage Rd.,
- *P.O. Box 2561, Houston, TX 77252 Distr. Ctr. Pineville, 1A 7360 ... 5951011 118-640-9399 +
Illinois S.C. IN784 Powis Rd., Piscataway Distr. 365 South Randolphville,
“:;st oChé%agcz». ;L 60185 ........... 3650111  312-232-5400 t Cir. (N1) Piscataway, NJ 08854 2650111 201-964-2000 +
i S .. Pitt: LPAIS 219-5304  412-665-5300
West Chicago, IL 60185 ......... 3122935100 R Disr. i e :
Indiana S.C. 2855 N. Fran_khn Rd., ¢ ) ; Ashland, VA 23005 . Y 237-9211 804-798-924| +
lr:gla(r,la%ohs,zzl;ls?zn ............ 358-0011  317-352-0011 t Salt Lake City S.C. 1850 W. 2100 South St.,
h;di;n;::)lis IN 46226 Salt Lake City, UT 84119 3230011 801-972-1000
Information Distr. 'gaf,) Ll::: g:: l‘UT 84125
Center *P.0. Box 26205, Indianapolis, IN 46226 358-3337  317-352-0011 Solilboro Distr. Cir. 325 Turnpike Rd.,
Jackson Distr. Ctr. 92(])3\&:2“C:';1£;r9y2=_3|ne Rd., ROT0 - GORSEIe ¢ Southboro, MA 01772 2270011 617-923-0765
Jacksonville Distr. Ctr. 8445 Western Way,
Jacksonville, FL 32216 ............ 586-0011 904-737-1410

Direct Inward Dialing
Forward All Mail To
t Aitendant Operator

B ]

To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

222 Personnel Only - Use Commercial Number.

Direct Inward Dialing
Forward All Mail To

= ¢+ O

222 Personnel Only - Use Commercial Number.

To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.



COMPANY LOCATIONS

Service, Distribution, Repair and Warehouse Centers (Continued)

Southern California S.C.

St. Louis S.C.

Plng & Dev Srv Ctrs. &
Mat'l Mgmt Srvs
Syracuse S.C.

Washington, D.C., S.C.
Washington, Idaho,

& Oregon S.C.
Wisconsin S.C.

CORNET (¢)
Information
& Assistance  Commerical
Address Attendant Tel. No.
2400 Yates Ave.,
Los Angeles, CA90040 ........... 466-5011  213-726-5000 t
*P.0. Box 3651, Terminal Annex
Los Angeles, CA 90051
1111 Woods Mill Rd.,
Ballwin, MO G30EE 30 5. ... ... 377-0111  314-391-2000 t
1000 Des Peres Rd.
Des Peres, MO63131 .............. 3440111 314-966-1200 t
320 Thompson Rd.,
East Syracuse, NY 13067 .......... 247-0111 315-432-4400 t
1201 S. Hayes St.,
Arlington, VA 22202 ............. 2440111 703-553-5000 t
22828 68th Ave. South,
Kent, WA98031 ................. 463-5900  206-872-5900 t
4353 N. Richards St.,
Milwaukee, WI 53212 ............. 339-0011  414-963-8200 t

HUMAN RESOURCES AND LABOR RELATIONS

Corporate Education
Center

Corporate Education
Center-West

Atlanta
Chicago

Denver
Newark

Carter Road,
Hopewell Township, NJORS25S ... .. 258-4600  609-639-4600 t
*P.0. Box 1000, Hopewell, NJ 08525
17W300 22nd St.,

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 ... ... 336-4411  312-941-4400 t
Benefit Branch Offices

6701 Roswell Rd., N.E.

AlantaGA 303285, (T . . . . . 5750111 404-257-7211
Bldg. 563, Hawthorne Station,

Chicago, IL60623 ................ 354-2011  312-494-3232 ¢
111 Havana Si., Aurora, CO 80010 363-0110  303-363-0110 t
Gateway 11, Newark, NJ 07102 ....... 224-6011 201-468-6000 t

ENGINEERING, INSPECTION AND PRODUCT LINE PLANNING -

Springfieid

Burlington

PURCHASED PRODUCTS

SO Lawrence Rd., Springfield, NJ 07081 2427011 201-467-7000 t
GOVERNMENT AND COMMERCIAL SALES
204 Graham-Hopedale Road,
Burlington, NC 27215 ........... . 2910111 919-228-3000

Fort Bliss, Texas
Greenshoro
Guilford Center
Vandenberg AI'B
Washington

Whippany

Euro-Nato Training Center
P.O. Box 6230, Fort Bliss, TX 79906  §76-1130  915-566-2931
Interstate 85 & Mt. Hope Church Rd.,
Mcl.eansville, NC 27301 .......... 292-2010  919-697-2000 t
*P.0O. Box 20046,
Greensboro, NC 27420
P.O. Box 1738
Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437 . ..
1120 20th St., N.W., Suite 303
Washington, DC 20036 ........... 244-3024  202-457-0100 t
Bell Telephone Laboratories
Whippany Road,
Whippany, NJO7981 .............. 232-3011

474-2610  805-866-3311 t

201-386-3000 t

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t Direct Inward Dialing
* Forward All Mail To

Washington Office

| awrenceville, New Jersey

Manufacturers Junction
Railway Company
Nassau Recycle
Corporation
Gaston
Sandia National
Laboratories
Teletype Corporation
Little Rock

P.S.0. Center

Skokie

COMPANY LOCATIONS
LEGAL AND PATENT

CORNELT (@)

Address

Crystal Mall |,
1911 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Arlington, VA 22202
3131 Princeton Pike Office Park,
I awrenceville, NTOR64R : ;
*P.0O. Box 901, Princeton, NJ 08540

SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

2335 S. Cicero Ave.,
Cicero, 11. 60650 .. ...

Staten Island, NY 10307 < 5
P.O. Box 218, Gaston, SC 29053

Albuquerque, NM 87185 .

8000 Interstate No. 30,

Little Rock, AR 72209
2330 Eastern Ave.,

Elk Grove, IL 60207 .........
5555 Touhy Ave., Skokie, I1. 60077

Inform:
& Assistance
Attendant

244-3300
244-1359

623-4000

354-2011

286-3011
SRS-0011

.

376-0111

3490111
362-2011

Commerical
Tel. No.

703-892-3300
703-892-3350

6098964000

312-494.4207

212-984-1970
R803-796-4720

S05-R44.567R

501-562-4411

312-860-8110
312-982-2000

AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY

General Departments
General Departments

Long Lines Departments

Raritan River Center
General Departments

195 Broadway, New York, NY 10007
1776 On the Green,

Morristown, NJ 07960
32 Avenue of the Americas,

New York, NY 10013
Bedminster, NJ 07921 ..

110 Belmont Dr.,

Somerset, NJ 08863 iy N

444 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854
295 North Maple Ave.,

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

226-980011

2436300

24R-4000

2412011

BELL TELEPHONE LABORATORIES

Allentown

Atlanta

Chester
Columbus

Denver

Elmhurst

555 Union Blvd.,
Allentown, PA 18103 .............
1255 South Cedar Crest R'vd.,
Allentown, PA 15107
2000 Northeast Expressy. o,
Norcross, GA30071 . ............
Chestery NJ 07930 . ..oda o5 .- .
6200 East Broad St.,
Columbus, OH 43213
1200 W. 120th Ave.,
Denver, CO80234 ............
727 North Church Rd.,
Mobile Phone Service Center
Elmhurst, IL 60126 .. .............

235-0111
624-0111

583-2600
255-1011

353-2011

374-0111

357-3631

To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER™ plus extension

¢
t Direct Inward Dialing
*  Forward All Mail To

** Not on CORNET - Dial Direct
11 669 Exchange - Use Commercial Number.

2123939800
201-540-61300

212-334-5000
201-234-4000

201-8RS-2000
201-699-2000

201-221-2000

215-439-6011
215-770-2200

404-447 2600
210-879-5414

614-868-3300

303-451-4011

312-530-3630

t
+

-+

- -

-

-

-
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Freehold
Fullerton

Heritage Park

Holmdel
Indian Hill
Merrimack Valley

Murray Hill
Neptune
Piscataway
Reading
Short Hills

South Plainfield

Warren Service Center
West Long Branch

Whippany

COMPANY LOCATIONS
BELL TELEPHONE LABORATORIES (Continued)

CORNET (¢)

Information
& Assistance
Address Attendant
Juniper Plaza, Route 9,
Freehold/NJIO7728 . .......0...... 270-0111
583 3rd Street, Whitehall, PA 18103 ... 296-0111

*555 Union Blvd., Allentown, PA 18103

6612 E. 75th St.,
Indianapolis, IN 46250 ....... ... 338-0111
*INH P.O. Box 1008,

Indianapolis, IN46206 ........... ttt
Holmdel, NJO7733 ................. 233-3011
Naperville, IL 60566 .......... ... 367-0111
1600 Osgood St.,

North Andover, MA 01845 ........ 245-3000
600 Mountain Ave.,

Murray Hill, NJ07974 . ........... 231-3011
Route 66, Neptune, NJ 07753 ........ 628-0111

6 Corporate Pl., Piscataway, NJ 08854  246-6011
2525 No. 11th St., Reading, PA 19604 . 234-0111
101 JFK Parkway,

Short Hills, NJ 07078
50 Cragwood Rd.,

South Plainfield, NJ 07080 ........ 2590111
S Reinman Road, Warren, NJ 07060 .. 231-3011
185 Monmouth Parkway,

West Long Branch, NJ 07764 ... ... 266-0111
Whippany Rd., Whippany, NJ 07981 .. 232-3011

............. 622-0111

¢ To reach individuals, dial location “CORNET NUMBER" plus extension.

t  Direct Inward

Dialing

*  Forward All Mail To
ttt Attendant Operator

Commerical
Tel. No.

201-431-0500 +
215-776-5100 t

317-845-6000 t
317-842-8980 t
201-949-3000 1
312-462-2000 1
617-681-2000 1
201-582-3000 +
201-922-7000 1
201-981-6000 1
215-929-7011 1
201-564-2000 1

201-561-7100 +
201-582-3000

201-870-7000 +
201-386-3000 t

TELEPHONE AREA CODES & TIME ZONES

;
:

NORTHWEST MEXICO

DIAL DIRECT FOR ECONOMICAL,

'FAST, CONVENIENT SERVICE.



; Alphabetical Section | "

NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT
A BECKER N J (NEIL) 0333-2 3357 CRONIN T S (THELMA) 0331-2 3136
BECKMAN F M (VI) 0743 3776 CROUCH R M (RICH) 0333 3968 F
ipatl s RS oaa3 il :S?;‘I:.S‘Oc 2 I‘J:'::lclél.ﬂ 33;;—2 ;g:g CURRY L C (CURTIS) 0275 3897
CURTIS M S (MARK 027 3
ADAMSON 1 T (TOM) 0123 3305 BEISNER R F (RALPH) 0470 3470 '8 S ; IS i:f?h""‘#'tiﬁ:éi‘.' 0s77 3017
ADMONIS N (NAT) 0475 3748 BELL J4 A (JOHN) o101l 3992 FEDDERSEN M W (BILL) 3443-2 3636
AHRENS D M {DUANE) 0312-3 3096 BERG M R (MARILYN) 0331-3 3103 D FENGER R E (RON) 0447 3984
AHRENS V A (RONNIE) 0810-1 3627 BERGE R F (BOB) 0311-1 3217 FILARECKI E J (GENE) OT44 3126
AINSWORTH L R (LARRY) 0282 3156 BIELENBERG E J GENE) 0711 3656 FILARECKI (PAT)=SCTY 0732 3796
ALLEN H J (JIM) 0333 3530 BINKO V Z (VIRGINIA) 0313-2 3457 BERILVA C 3 SEMEING . D213, (omws FILARECKI (PAT)-SCTY 0743 3796
ALLEN D R (DAN) 0333 3319 BISHOP R V (VERN) 0441 3548 DAHARSH R L (DICK) 0252 . 315l FLEMING W C (BILL) 0331 3356
ALLEN R M (MARK) 0477 3034 BLAIR T G (TOM) 0472 3437 SeED P (00N oneg I3 FLEMING P (PAT)-SCTY 0477 3702
ALLEN L C (LEE) 0713-8 3239 BLAKE J E (JOHN) 5514 3864 DALY G R LGRORREA)  Oali-1 SN FLETCHER L (LAUREL) 0431 3476
ALLEN E E JR (ED) 0741 3077 BILANCHARD M D (MIKE) 0282 3157 A O gartTe FLETCHER D (DARLENE) 05L1-1 3578
ALLEN D J (DON} 0313 3201 BLANKE L R (LARRY) 0439 3918 REEAMY G t4EmaE 9323 FLETCHER J E (JOHN) 0312-2 s 3(S1-32%
ALLEN R M (RITA) 3442 38673/7k/ BLIAZIS C C [CAROL) 3443-3 3849 DANKOF L (LOWELL-DANNY) 0477 3567 FOSTER R A (RUTHANN) 0520 3660
ALLOWAY S L (STEVED 0476 3703 BLOCK C T (CLAYTON) 0477 3435 DAVIDSON H E JR (HANK) 0060 3410 FOSTER K M (MARK 0710 3710
ALTIC M [MAXINE)-SCTY 0514 3375 BLUHM L (LONA) 3443-3 3866 DAVIS F E (FORRESTINE) 0283 3023 FOSTER (RUTHANNI=SCTY 0730 3666
AMBROSE D L (DON) 0275 3688 BOHANNON (LYNN)-SCTY 0401 3421 DAVIS J A (JACK) 0477 3705 FOSTER (RUTHANN)-SCTY 0270 3666
AMBROSE L M (LED) 0746 3816 BOLTON T J (TuCK) 0275 3262 ° <BAKES O 1 -LDGARS 0273 36387 | FoutcH T R (DICK)  2333-2 3981
ANDERSON K J (KAREN)  0331-2 3324 BOSWORTH J O (JIM) 0500 3500 - DF. 8OER O A (OME) 0250 3330 FOWLER M (MARIE)—-SCTY 0500 2 3020
ANDERSON E B (ELAINE) 0333 3326 BOWMAN T E (TOM) 04901 3429 DELLINGER [SUSAN)-SCTY 0431 3505 FOWLER M (MARIEI-SCTY 0010 3020
ANDERSON R D (DICK) 0283 3061 BREWER R H (RALPH) 0123 3245 DELL INGER (SUSAN)-SCTY 0447 3505 FOXWORTHY W F (FOXI) 0745 3128
ANDERSON W L (WAYNE)  0311-1 3442 BROWN B A (BETTY) 0439 3256 DENTON R € (808) 8433 .. AMD FRAME K P (KEN) 0311-3 3452
ANSTEY L D (LEO) 0312-3 3102 BROWN C D (CHARLIE) 0741 3077 DESLER D A (DUANE) 04TTy . LI999 FRANKS E J (EDD 0252 3151
ARELLANO E A (ELIDIA) 0311-3 3463 BRUNO M M (MARGE) 0313-1 3462 DICKMEYER R A (RON) 0123 3216 FREIS T ,J TOM Wiy S
ARNDT D D (DARLENE-SCTY 0251 3155 BRUZEK R A (BOB) 0435 3438 OINGVO J P (JOHN) 0271 3014 FRENCH A u((um'ms 0439 ,3{:2
ARNDT D D (DARLENE-SCTY 0252 3155 BUCKNAM D C (DON) 0333-2 3332 DOHSE R H (ROY) 0439 3456 FUKSA R B (REG,N.: 0331 3356
ARNDT D D (DARLENE-SCTY 0253 3155 BUDDENHAGEN D CIDAVE)O732 3704 " DOIDGE R A (80B) 0331-1 3231
ARNOLD S KISHIRLEY-SCTY 0744 3117 BURDETT R (BUB) 0714 3221 DOIDGE C W (LEE) 0331-3 3103 :
ARNOLD E W(EARL) 0313-2 3146 BURDETT T (TERRY-SCTY 1231 3868 DOLEZAL J E (JOE) 0253 3867 G
ARNGLD S KISHIRLEY-SCTY 0746 3117 BUREK E A (ED) 0273 3765 ggnll:EKLLapu‘.;;.;”, gg:; ’ ;‘z’g;
ARNONE E Vv (ED) 0520 5 BURKMAN A M(ALTA MAE)O0311-4 3535 z
ASCHOFF R J (RAY) 0252 ;952 BUSCH H H (BUD) 0287 3202 s ROAREE . b SR 3% s e g::ghga.:cluue_rrean gZ;; e
ASH R B (RUSS) 1322 3729 BYSTREK C J (CHARLIE)0476 3572 DONATO ¥ CRRITZI-SCTY 3202 3%2E i g N e,
ATCHISON H M (HERSCHEL) 0439 3135 o -k o 4 o GARREAN N1 (NARJ 3, 3238
ATTEBERY RI R RB08) oy : DONZE D W {(DON) 0472 3711 e ek otcks Dacau’ e
AUFFENKAMP C A(CHARLIE) 0744 3119 C e L Sl o 0437 3453 | GRS (0OROTAVI-SCTY 12 HH
AULT J L (JESS) 0200 3200 ST & RerE ol L c:::: { JOANNE)-SCTY 3528 3205
AVERY J (JOE) 0713-1 321l CALKINS (ARLINE)-SCTY 0713 3219 DRARIE E CFRER) 03333  SusE R et -sCTu. 0cha 't 2208
CALKINS (ARLINE)-SCTY 0714 3219 DREHSEN G H (GARY) 0472 3709 & : 3205
CANAL L F (LUIS) 0273 3741 DROPIK J S (JERRY) 0283 3042 GEMAR (JOANNE)-SCTY 0740 3205
B CANIGLIA S J (SAM) 0435 3309 DUNEKACKE D D (DELORES) 5514 3865 | GEMBICA € 4 (F0) o Lt
L h e Sl s DUNN R ¥ (BOB) 0630 3430 GEWINNER W R (BILL) 0313-2 3045
CARNAZZO L A (LOU) 0333-2 3347 DUSEK A K (AL} 02787 399« {§ JREEOUER IELNGR)-SCIVISE “3e2
BACO E G (ED) 0711 3658 CARSTENS M W (MERV) 044l 3528 g{tggﬁ;:gg::tg:sfg}; 2285, oy
BACO W D (BILL) 0475 3746 CARTER R D (BOB) 0311-4 3964 E GILBERT (SHIRLEY-SCTY 0287 A
BAIER E L (GENE) 0311-3 3024 CEFREY R T (DICK)  0060-3 309 GILBERT { SHIRLEY-SCTY 0289 b
BAILEY L J (LARRY) 0475 3708 CHADWICK F S (FRED) 0312-1 3065 GILBERT ( SHIRLEY-SCTY 0313
BAILEY G L (GAIL) 0511 3597 CHAVEZ C F (CARLOS) 0476 3972 EASTMAN R T (DICK) 0333-1 3566 GILLIES R .
BAILEY D P (DON) 0732 3624 CHILCOAT W D (BILL) 0123 3257 EBERT W G (BILL) 0286 3022 St O M 04;5 o
BAIRD M J (MARION) 0331-3. 3103 CHILDS J R (JACK) 0001 3001 EBERT W G (BILL) 0289 3022 | SSMEE K GLALLT) i
BAKER M K (MARY) 0333-1 3946 CHRISTENSEN L (LARRY) 0313-3 3938 EOWARDS A R (AL) 0713-2 3208 Gggs“ . 4N IR 2 RO
BAKER R M (DICK) 0251 3371 CHRISTENSEN R (CHRIS) 0732 3779 EGENBERGER J (JO ANN) 0313-1 3695 | SOODALE 4 N (JANE) 233272 32¢8
BAKER L T (LORETTA)  0313-1 3509 | CHRISTENSEN viYVONNE)O3ll-4 3515 EGGERT R L (BOB) 0ags-2 3a0s | SENENRELLLS LomN)  ORET . 3tan
BAKER M J (MILTON) 1231 3251 CIULLO A J (TONY) 0712 3682 EHRENBERG D W (DEWEY) 0711 3659 . | Govd, o8 9 - A
BALDWIN W H JR (BILL) 1231 3884 CLAUSEN A C (ART) 0735 3808 ELAFROS G T LGEORGE). . 876 . 3e9s | DSLBSHIEE 4 LMARDAN O,
BALLANTINE R B (RITA) 0331-2 3323 COCHRANE M T (MIKE) 0331-3 3103 ELIUK H W (HOWARD) 0731 3783 GRXBESJ o o tatmioTal.  agew
BALLANTINE R J (DICK) 0714 3161 COCHRAN H T (TERI) 0122-2 3978 ELLIOTT J A (JIM) g o asin | R 0. Al
BARAK F L (FRANK) 0514 3644 COLEMAN S K (SONJA) 0525 3225 ELVERS P W (PAUL) 0445 3891 GRANT N "2"“ 0475 s
BARNES R E (DICK) 1231 3893 CONSER R A (ROD) 0275 3529 ENGLER M A (MAX) 0311-3 3482 GRANT -y 0800 e
BARTON R L (808) ,  0333-1 3331 COOK H J (HAROLD)  0311-4 3423 ENSZ L D (LYNDON) g7 o Sian '] SEEEF L DUECER) D trs .
BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY 0741 3073 CORK B E (BERNARD) 0271 3413 ENTERLINE D D (DAVE)  0713-8 3238 GRAY (am“ i e Sl -
BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY 0745 3073 CORMACI A (FRED) 0735 3274 EPPERSON R K (RON) 0253 3166 | can SARAJSCIVL (0B, 028
BATCHELDER K L (KEN) 0735 3259 CORNWELL T G (TODD) 0735 3274 EULER A C [ART) 0713 3206 GRE' L ML) 0311-3 A
BAUMAN P € (PAUL) 0275 3262 COTTONE F | (FRED) 0743 3798 EVANS E K (BETTY) 0122 3817 Gm‘,’""g G, & St 3442 Fmn
BAUMGART W W (WALLY) 0745 3128 COX D E (DOND 3442-1 3846 18, 0 15aks e
BAXTER A R (LORI) 0810-1 3333 COZETTE G J (JERRY) 0749 3743
BAYE T M {TOM) 0437 3474
BECHER W C JR (BILL) 0714 3218
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NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT
GRUENEMEYER H W (HENRY) 0713-8 3241 HOTCHKISS D L (DON) 0311-4 3053
GRZYWA J C (JOE) 0251 3032 HOUSTON R K (BOB) 0732 3781
GUNIA S R (SANDRA)-SCTY 0441 3513 HOWARD R M (ROG) 0525 3986
GUNIA S R (SANDRAJ-SCTY 0445 3513 HUFFMAN R K (DICK) 0713-8 3236
GUNIA I K (IRENE) 0313-1 3172 HUGHES C J (CHUCK) 0331-1 3255~
GURNEY D J (DAVE) 0746 3142 HUGHES C R (BUD) 0749-1 3132
GUYTON R L (ROBERT) 0735 3274 HULTBERG S E (SCOTTY) 0741 3074
HUME N K (NANCY' -SCTY 0283 3475
H HUME N K (NANCY-SCTY 0285 3475
HUME N K (NANCY=SCTY 0444 3475
HUNDT E J (ELEANOR) 0511-1 3605
HACKER G F (GARY) 0122 3294 HUNT C (CHERE) 0514 3641
HALLIMAN R L (RAY) 0313-1 3507 HUNT L F (LEE) 0250 3948
HAMELL E J (ED) 07491 3583 HURD P L (PEGGY) 0712 3683
HANRAHAN D L (DON) 0711 3669
HANSEN L {LUCILLE)-SCTY 0120 3244
HANSEN L {LUCILLE)-SCTY 0310 3244 I
HANSEN L (LUCILLE)-SCTY 0324 3244
HANSEN L (LUCILLE)-SCTY 0330 3244 IAFFALDANG R G (DICKID400 3400
HANSEN L M (LUCILLE) 1322 3244 ¥
IENN F O (FRANK) 0311-3 3814
HANSEN R E (BOB) 0740-1 3187 ISKE L R (LD
& WELL) 0441 3528
HANSEN R L (B0OB) 0311-2 3963 ISLEY A
J (JIM) 0273 3443
HARDIN R F (BOB) 0712 3685 IWANSKI D J (DUANE) 0511-1 3616
HARDY H Z (HELEN) 0331-2 3466
HARLOW G L (GORDON) 0060-1 13922
HARPER J R (JACK) 0312-3 3095 J
HARRISON R G (DICK) 0431 3504
HARRIS B N (BERYL) 1231-1 3898
HARTMAN A E (AL) 02713 3765 JACOBI L L (LANCE) 0735 3804
HARTUNG D F (DEL) 0712 3675 JACOBSEN W C (WALT) O0311-5 3944
HARTUNG P O (PAUL) 0311-4 13555 JANOVEC L D (DEAN) 04417 3264
HARVEY H N (HARLON) 0282 3198 JANSSEN R J (808B) 5514 3941
HAUBENSAK E L (ELLEN) 0122-1 3263 JENKINS P R (DICK) 3442-1 3858
HAMKINS H W (HAROLD) 0713-6 3233 JENSEN O C (ORV) 0713-5 3233
HAZARD G M (GLEN) 0280 3948 JENSEN R G (RILMA) 0311-3 3483
AEAD A R (AARON) 0475 3039 JIRKA R L (ROGER) 0712 3685
HEALY J R (JIM) 0331 3144 JOHNSON M B (MAURIE) 0472 3701
HEARITY J D (JOHN) 0477 3034 JOHNSON W F (FLOYD) 0714 3742
HEATON R L (8BO0B) 0333 3324 JOHNSON C C (CHARLIE)IOT743 3L
HEDIN R L (ROGER) 0735 3259 JOHNSON R E (RON) o123 3308
HEIN T A (TOM) 0271 3759 JOHNSON A L (AL) 1231 3885
HELME F (FLO)-SCTY 0001 3004 JONAS D J (DALE) 0444 3372
HELME F (FLO)-SCTY 0300 3004 JONES M J (MERLYN) 0060-1 3471
HENDRICKS C(CLARA)-SCTY 0749 3696 JONES € W (ED) 0282 3026
HERGENRADER R A (DICK) 0437 3453 JOSOFF P L (LARRY) 0731 3783
HERMANSON L A (LYLE) 1231 3882 JUDDS C C (CAROL) 0435 3434
HERRE F C (FRED) 0253 3147 JUDDS W A (WAYNE) o711 3661
HESS H P (PETE) 0313-3 3215 JUSTSEN R O (8BOB) 0447 3036
HEWETT M R (MEL) o712 3676
HIATT D R (DUANE) 0746 3122 K
HICKMAN H D (HERB) 0120 3460
HICKS A G (ANITA) 0311-4 3406
e (R .’ oiszviiee: KAHLER G L (GARY) 0735 3808
DICK) OaE . I KARLOFF D E (DALE) 0744 3118
HINKLE J K (JONI) 0331-1 3281
KAUTZ R L (8OB) 0712 3671
HIYKEL J W (JOE) 0731 3101
KEALY E P (PAT) 0437 3489
HODGES C (CAROLYN) 0313-2 3457
KEEVEN P D (PHYLLIS) 0333 3354
HOFMANN [BLANCHE )-SCTY 0700 3007
2 KELLETT R E (8B0B) 0445 3379
HOFMANN 'BLANCHE)-SCTY 0200 3007
KELLY R R (RON) 0331 3359
HOF MANN { BLANCHE)-SCTY 0400 3007 KELLY J P (JIM) 0437 36566
HOF MANN {MARCIA)-SCTY 3442 3857 KEMP R F (BOB) 0271 3568
HOLLING R D (DICK) 0435 3459 KENNEDY M W (MARC) 0447 3036
HOLM W N (WALLY) 0324 3873 KENNEDY B K (BETTY) 0311-1 3033
HOM J H (JANE) 0123 3307 KIEFFER V C (VINCE) 0749-1 3583
HONAKER B M (BETTY-SCTY 0435 3451 KIELMA A R (ART) 0275 3529
HONAKER B M (BETTY-SCTY 0437 3451 KINLOCH E L (PETE) 0060-1 3089
HORNER D M (DENNIS) 0743 3969 K INNAMAN B ((BERNIE) 0311-3 3028

15
NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT
KINSLEY W H 0273 3364 LICHLITER T P (TOM) 0271 3488
KIRTLEY W D (BILL) 0313-1 3183 LOCHREN P A (PETE) 0275 3027
KLUCK S B8 (SHARON) 0333 3317 LOESCH R € (B0OB) 0275 3664
KNUTSON R L_(ROGER) 0714 3953 LONGSDORF J M (JIM) 3442-2 3212
e B L o
0271 3 LOVELY J E (JOHN) 185
KOPPERT G P (GIL) 0275 3688 LORTED 1 Lot sk .
KORINEK K (KEN) 0510 3575 LOWNDES T H (TOM) 0271 3754
:g:"gl; IE;.”""’ g:ﬁ-l ;g:: LUGERT A P (ALICE) 0311-1 3665 |\
LUKOWSKT R J (LUKE] iz
KOUKOL C D (CHARLEY) 0744 3119 LANGIS D 8 kaEN) gz;g * ;;;2
KRAMBECK J L (JIM) 0435 3309 LYNCH J G (JERRY) 0732 3775 |
KRAMER D (DARLENEN-SCTY 0060 3446 |
KRAMER D (DARLENE)-SCTY 0430 3446
KRAMER D (DARLENE)-SCTY 0440 3446 M
KRAVCHUK F M [FRANK) 0252 3154
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD) 0743 3793
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD) 0764 3116 MAASKE D L (DON) 0514 3723
KROS F S (FRANK) 0283 3042 MAASKE L S (LORINE) 5514 3861
KOPPERT G P (GIL) 0275 3688 MACVITTIE M A (MIKE) 0275 3262
KRUEGER J D (JUDY)=SCTY 0439 3173 MADSEN D B (DON) 0252 3164
KRUEGER J D {JUDY)-SCTY 0312 3173 MALLORY R D (REX) 0273 3771
KRUM W T (BILL) 0275 3027 MALONE J (JOHN) 0311-5 3432
KRUSE B K (BARBARA) 0312-1 3025 MARINO P (PATTI)=-SCTY 0731 3671
KRYSL E V {GENE) 0732 3704 MARINO P (PATTI)-SCTy 0735  3@01
KRYSTOF R A (RAY) 0286 3022 MARKEST F J (FRANK) 0401 3706
KRYSTOF R A [RAY) 0289 3022 MARSHALL S E (STAN) 0273 3638
KRZEMIEN B FUBARB)-SCTY0525 3604 MARTINSON L B (LEE) 0122-1 3939
KULL R K (ROL) 0445 3525 MARTIN D L (DAVE) 0123 3257
KUMMER A C (AL) 0472 3821 MARTIN R A (ROY) 3443 3851
KUSHINSKY (LOUISE)-SCTY 0470 3691 MARX H J (HARVEY) 0735 3806
KUSHINSKY (LOQUISE)-SCTY 0710 3691 MASON W H (WILLIE) 0441 3949
KUSMIERSKI R E (DICK) 0444 3394 MASON S D (STAN) 3442-2 3606
KVETENSKY J J (JIM) 0333-1 3337 | “MATHIS W R (BILL) 0437 3496
MAUL G R (GEORGE) 0477 3917
MAXWELL R A (DICK) 0333-1 3946
L MCALEER M G (MONICA) 0331-1 3465
MC CARTHY E J (MAC) 0324—1 3875
LAFFERTY R E (ROY) 0122-2 3271 MCCLELLAN S K (SUE) 0331-2 3342
LAKE E A (GENE) 0333-1 3332 MC CONNELL J D (JUDYIQ122-2 3263
~AAKE R R (RUTH) 0740-1 3176— | MC CORMICK W J (BILLI0477 3567
LAMB C K (COLLEEN) 0331-1 3255 MCGAUGHEY R M (DICK) 0251 3043
LAMB L L (LARRY) 0273 3774 MC GRATH B J (BERNIEIO311-4 3512
LANDERS C L (CHUCK) 0740-1 3175 MC KENNA L N (LARRY) 0274 3084
LANDGREN L L (LYNN) 34431 3653 :g"ﬁj’é;’t‘:ns..";?ﬁm:gn; 3:%;"
LANGE G E (GLEN) 0475 3716
LANGE R B (BERTIE)-SCTY0271 3755 - ;S"_":VET’B"E:'}.:: g;‘l'g ;;gg
LANGE R B (BERTIE)-SCTY0273 3755
LANGERMAN W R (WAYNE) 0122 3295 MC VICKER P R _(DICK) 0732 3571
MEDICAL SECRETARY 0800 3625
CANGEN 10 £ 0312 - 331 MEEKER R E (B0B) 0122-1 3271
LARSON 6 G (GARY) 0735 3807
LASCHANSKY R K (ROSE) 34433 3849 :é:::n‘nel‘(ﬁrsuuu g:g; g;g:
LASS L P (LARRY) 0271 3757
~LASSEK A C (TONY) ogs) ~3RByw| WEAREE B A UBAT) oo O8N 5 i
LATCH N S (NANCY) 0511-1 3619 MEISINGER K V (KEN) 0311-3
LATHROP T N (TED) 0324-2 3877 MENZIES A J (ART) 0514 3646
LAUDENBACK R D (BOB)  1231-2 3887 MERRICK I W (INGEs 0313-3 3182
MERRIMAN G A (GLEN) 0476 3972
R & £ Meti) e 3399, | MErTZ s (SHIRLEV)  o0511-1 3248
TLAWSON W A JR (BILL) 0441 3503 NS A Cales OBA%. - 1 A
MILES L R JR (LEROY) 0122 3304
e toitart 0271 3488 | MILTuS N D (NERA)  0331-3 3104
LEIFELD D A (DOROTHY) 0333-2 3348 RILESE-S % 43uMONY 033Ls1 2385
MILLER R L (BOB) 0253 3867
e o T Bt S | MHE LR R S22 309
LEVI 4 R (JERRY) 0333-2 3593 MILERR G SREL), ..0349 . (2S48
LEWALLEN L G (LARRY) 0010 3010 NG 5 g =N 033ing « 2208
LEWIS L M (LORETTA) 0273 3741 NITCHELL F.d (FRED) 0i2d=2 3398
SENIS ¥ F (BILL) i e MOBERG S H (SHELIA) 0311-3 3345
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NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT
MOCK M G (MERLE) 0311-2 3029 PARKERSON (GEORGE) 0711 3652
MOEDLHAMMER S (SHIRLEY) 3442 3058 PARKS W E (BILL) 0445 3486
MONTALBANO W E (BILL) 0311-1 13967 |- PATTERSON ({SHIRLEY) 0331-2 3325
MOODY L D (LARRY) OFH IS 3957 PECKMAN C O (CARL) 0714 3221
MOREY R B (BOB) 0447 3971 PEDERSEN R A (BOB) 0735 3811
MORRIS R F (B08) 0431 3499 PELLERITO R J (RALPHIO444 3394
MORRISSEY O G (JERRY) 0714 3742 PERCHAL F D (FRANK) 0313-2 3178
MORSE C R (CURT) 0749-1 3132 PERKIN D K MD 0810 3810
MORTENSEN G L (GARY) 0273 3994 PETERSEN R A (DICK) 0333 3346
MOSER K K (KAREN) 0273 3443 PETERSON W A (BILL) 0439 3554
MOULILS R (RAY) 0741 3072 PETERSON R E (PETE) 0S11-1 3592
MOULIS R (RAY) 0745 3072 PETERS W R (BILL) 0735 3806
MUELLER D A (DON) 0282 3156 PETERSON J W (JIM) 0735 3274
MYHRBERG D F (DON) 0122 3295 PETERSEN C (CHARLES) 0743 3798
MYHRBERG J S (JACKIE) 0123 3249 PETERSON J W (JOHN) 0743 3969
PETERSEN W E (WARREN)0273 3365
PETERSON C K (CONNIE)@810-1 3333
N PFEFFER C (CHARLOTT) 0500-1 3617
PFEIFER D J (DAVE) 0746 3141
NADING C R (CURT) 0749 3037 :ICKREI P B (PAUL) 5514 3862
NATH E R (BETTY) 0435 3309 PIERSON R E (BOB) 0500—-1 3564
NEBE J G (JUDY) 0331-1 3268 LESKAC J J (JOHN) 0472 3409
POPE M (MARIE) 0511-1 3599
NEIDERHEI SER SHARON-SCTY Q331 3313 POTTER J A (J
UL IE) 0122 3297
NEIDERHEI SER SHARON-SCTY 0333 3313 PRICE B S (BARB)
NEIDERHEISER E R (BOB) o711 3661 4 0122-1 3263
PRITCHARD R D (DON) 0285 3207
NELSON L D (LARRY) 0122 3294
NELSON M E (MARLIN) 0123 3308
NELSON D C (DON) 3443-2 3848 (:)
NENAMAN R S (RON) 0439 3135
NICHOLSON P B (PAT) 0331-2 3325
'\ NICHOLAS W B8 (WES) 0476 3896 QUANDAHL P M (PAUL) 3443-1 3855
. =~NIELSEN R L (RICHARD) 0287 3202 — QUEEN R T (RUSS) 0749-1 3585
NIELSEN B R (BUFF) 0311-5 3145
NIELSEN M (DONNA) 0810-1 3333
NOLAN P E (PAGE) 0740-1 3186 F?
NOVAK J J (JOE) 0333-2 3005
NOVAK R S (RICK) 0275 3084
NOWACKT A L (RAVI  idigs, 3305 | SAASGH T4 (rio 023 3%
REDL INGER( SHARON-SCTYD275 3167
O REED P O (PEGGY) 0311-1 3937
REEVE W N (BILL) 0713-3 3208
REIDA R C (DICK) 0s11 3579
O'CONNOR G L (GARY) 0251 3149 REIMERS G E (GARY) o712 3678
O*NEALL T D (TERRY) 0253 3165 RENGO N H (LOIS) 0312-3 3095
OLDEROG R H (BO8B) 0511-1 3594 RETZLAFF R R (RAY) 0441 3272
OLDEROG B M (BETTY) 0810-1 3333 RHODES H C (HERB) 0440 3440
OLSEN M J (MARY) 0311-3 3482 RHOTEN H D (HOWARD) 0475 3738
OLSON T R (TOM) 0331-3 3114 RICHARDS L L (LANI) 0331-1 3254
OLSON O H (ORV) 0731 3112 RICHLING R R (BOB) 0735 3807
OLSON R L (BOB) 0286 3163 RIEPL R S (ROXIE) 0331-1 3282
OLSON R L (BOB) 0287 3163 RINN J P (JOHN) 0333 3276
OLSON R L (BOB) 0289 3163 ROBBINS D G (DARWIN) 0060-1 3913
OLTMAN G K (GLENNA) 0511 3591 ROBBINS T R (TOM) 0745 3694
ONISK W (WALT) 0273 3774 ROGERS B K (KEITH) 0746 3142
ORTLIEB S H (SIEG) 0331-2 3322 ROHMAN C D (CHARLIE) 0740 3071
OSTERCHILL J M (JIM) 0273 3364 ROHMAN M P (MARY ANN)O312-1 3063
OSTRAND K E (KEITH) 0311-3 3448 ROHWER M H (MARVIN) 0735 3812
OTT W H (BUTCH) 0441 3813 ROSNESS G E (GEORGE) 0730 3730
OTT-BRASCH H M (HELEN) 0711 3686 ROSS M E (MARTHA) 0746 3612
ROTH J R (JIM) 0447 3264
ROTH M N (MEL) 0437 3966
F’ ROZMUS L (LILIE MAE) 0313-3 3223
RUHL D A (DARRYL) 0311-2 3267
PALMATIER R E (BOB) 0283 3061 RUNNELS R R (DICK) 0732 3081
PALMESANO J J (JOE) 0435 3306 RYAN L R (LINDAY 0525 3553
PAPKE N (NORM) 0445 3891
PAPPAS G (GEORGE) 0476 3628
PARIZEK M L (MIKE) 0271 3413

.

S

2872

“SLOMINSKI

SAAB € T (GENE)

SACCO E K (EVELYN)
SANDUSKI J A (JIM)
SANSONE A E (TONY)
SCEBOLD S K (STAN)
SCHABLOSKE JR (GEORGE)
SCHANBACHER J F ({ JOHN)
SCHMIDT C L (CONNIE)
SCHOLER D G (DARREL)
SCHRADER D G (DAN)
SCHROPP R H (RON)
SCHWETZ J J (JIM)
SCOTT F C (SCOTTY)

~SCOTT D C (DON)

SEALS R D (ROY)

SEITER R G (GRAHAM)
SENGPIEHL B P (BONNIE)
SHADDY A C (ANITA)
SHAMBLEY J G (JOHNNIE)
SHARP J L (JIM)

~SHAN G D (GARY)

SHAW N (NATE)

SHAW W G (WARREN)
SHEIL D G (JERRY)
SHELTON G H (HERB)

SHEPPARD D (DONNA)-SCTY 0800
TSHERMAN W E (WAVYNE)

SHOBE E L (ED)

SHORT H A (HUGH)
SIMONS M K (MARY)
SIMPSON A J [ANDY)
SIPE C L (CHUCK)
SIRIAN D (DELORES)-SCTY
SIRIAN D (DELORES )-SCTY
SIWA J G (JOAN)I-SCTY
SLAIGHT H J (HAROLD)
SLAUGHTER L L (LEON)

J T (JACK)
SLOSSER J R (JIM)
SLOTHOWER R E (BOB)
SMALLEY S W (SANDY)
SMETTER D W (DON)
SMITH C B (CHARITY)
SMITH P O (PHYLLIS)
SMITH P A (PAT)
SONDERMAN J V (JULIUS)
SPRE(ER G J {GEORGE)
SPRICK R L (ROGER)
STACEY E E (ED)
STAHLECKER K E (KEN)
STALKER D L {DON)
STAMP L P (LA VONNE)
STASIEK K A (KEN)
STEINKRAUS G R (GARY)
STENSTRON J A (JOHN)
STERN R W (BOB)
STEWART J M (JACKIE)
STEWART J E (JAY)
STEWART R A (REX)
STILMOCK F M (FRANK)
STIMPSON A K (ANN)
STINSON D R (DON)
STIVERS D J (JOE)
STORK R M (RICHARD)
STORY L J (LOES)

DEPT EXT
0311 3551
0313-1 3301
0514 3644
0273 3621
0447 3984
0431 3019
0749 3615
0313-3 3484
0743 3177
0313-2 3146
0253 3165
0477 3794
0711 3658
0745 3903~
0439 3918
0740 3740
0311-4 3514
0810-1 3333
0331-2 3318
0122 3293
0745 3128 -~
0287 3649
0122-2 3978
0735 3795
5514 3869
3633
0251 3149
1231-2 3886
0435 3434
0313-1 3181
0313-4 3191
0060-1 3921
o122 3246
0123 3246
0311 3403
0475 3716
0333 3353
0271 3014
0251 3149
0475 3748
0122-1 3978
0714 3226
0437 3453
0312-3 3102
0122-1 3263
0746 3122
0740-1 3174
0741 3075
0475 3747
0122 3299
0445 3485
0311-2 3405
0270 3270
o7Ll 3686
0234 </57 3327
0711 3285
0435 3434
0475 3788
0476 3923
0514 3651
0472 3711
0746 3142
0731 3791

0311-2 3818
0122-2 3271

NAME DEPT

STRATBUCKER W F(FREDIO4T2
STRENG H W (HERB) 0444
STRONG S L (SHARON) 0331-2
STRONG H M (MAX) 0275
STUBBE P T (PHIL) 0472
SUBBERT J J (JERRY) 0311-2
SUDDUTH D D (DARREL) 0311-2
SUDYKA R A (DICK) 0275
SVENDGAARD D S (DAVE)D%41
SWEDBERG C S (CATHY) 3443-3
SWEENEY J B (JOHN) 0746
SWOBODA S J (STAN) 0313-5
SYNOWICKI J J (JOHN) 0714
SZYMANSKI M E (MIKE) 0476

T

TAGUE C M (CLED) 0331-2
TATREAU D M (DON) 0331-1
TATREAU D T (MAXINE) 0331-2

TATTEN R F (808) 3440
TAYLOR R A (BOB) 0282
TAYLOR C E (CHARLES) 1231
TAYLOR J S (JEAN) 0331-1
TAYLOR G L (JERRY) o122
TAYLOR J P (JOYCE) 0122-1
THARP G E (GENE) 0477
THIETJE L G (LEO) 0311-3
THOMPSON W F (BILL) 0740-1

TIMMERMAN L B (TIMM) 0511

TINGWALD V G (GENE) 0510
TOLEDO H (TANGE) 0313-3
TOMPKINS J L (JOHN) 0514

TOMPSETT C (CLARENCE) 0746

TRACY K D (KEN) 0311-4
TRAUGH D C (DEANNA) 0331-3
TRAVNICEK J E (JIM) 0745

TRENERRY J A (JAMES) 0735

TRITSCH L F (LARRY) 0252
TROMETER T M (TOM) 0732
TRUE J ‘W (JOHN) 03331

TUCKER S N (SUE)-SCTYOl01

TURNER J A (JIM) 0331-2
TWEEDY L J (LEE) 0311-4
TYLER J W (JuDY) 3443
TYRCHA J J (JOHN) 0732
UJDUR G A (GEORGE) o711
URBAN W R (80B) 0714

v

VACANTI C A (CARMEN) 1231-1
VALENTA E H (GENE) 0712
VAN CLEVE T Vv (TERRYIO311~-1
VAN CURA R (RAYMOND) 0735

VAN OEVEREN A (VAN) 0746
VEACH R A (DICK) 0749
VESSELL C J 0745
VIERK T F (TOM) 0331

VIRGILLITO S J (SAM) 0732
VISITING NURSE 0810
VOJTECH D A (DAVE) 0477
VOSS J E (JOHN) 0439

EXT

3821
3511
3764
3404
3697
3066
3717
3436
3813
3849
3093
3191
3226
3733

3318
3261
3289
3660
3156
3893
3269
3299
3263
3435
3495
3188
3587
3510
3461
3623
3122
3518
3103
3037
3803
3242
3784
3332
3958
3466
3534
3854
3081

3663
3224

3885
3676
3286
3804
3122
3902
3128
3739
3784
3632
3715
3554
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W

WACKER J A (JULIE)
WACKER L D (LOREN)
WAGNER G M (GERRY)
WALDE N E (NEAL)
WALKER J A (JACK)
WALKER H L (HARRY)
WALTERS P F (PEGGY)
WAPLES T E (TOM)
WARD T G (TOM)

DEPT

0331-2
0714
0333-1
0333-2
0435
1231-1
0331-3
0514
0253

WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTYOT711
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTYO712

WARREN L W (LLOYD)
WARREN P D (PHIL)
WEAVER E L (AL)

WEHRBEIN G J (GERHART)

WELI I Y (IGNATIUS)
WEI P C (PECKY)
WELCHERT T G (TOM)
WELLS H B (HUGH)
WELTE 8 I (BETH)
WEMHOFF R (BOB)

WENNINGHOFF M P (NIKE)

WENSTRAND L D (LYNN)
WESSLING J L (JERRY)
WEST K K (KATHY)

WETHERINGTON S R SUSAN)

WHEELER F W (FRED)
WHEELER E H (BETTY)
WHITE A L (AL)

WICKS M W

WIEGERT L (LEE)
WIERSEMA C R (NEAL)
WIGG E J (ED)
WILKENING H J (JOHN)

WILLIAMS J B JR (JIN)
WILLIANS D M (DERRICK)

WILSON R L (BOB)
WINTER R P (DICK)
WOELLNER H L (HORST)
WOLKINS B R (BO08)
WOLLENBURG R F (BOB)

WOODRUM F (FRAN)-SCTY

WO0DS J A (JIM)
WOODS J A (JIM)
WU P T (PETER)

WUNDERLICH W J (BILL)

WUSTRACK R R (BOB)

YATES R R (REG)
YEAROUT M E (MAURY)
YONKIE C C (CARLA)
YOUNG L L (LARRY)

0714
0060-1
0331-2
o711
0476
0333
0333-2
0333-2
oL22-1
0472
0060-2
0732
0735
0333
0333
0472
0810-1
0313-2
0282
0746
0445
0310
0477
0511-1
0735
o122
o711
0271
0333-1
0713-7
0472
0283
0285
0273
0732
0520-1

o122
0123
0122-2
0253

EXT

3323
3161
3339
3351

3898
3103
3648
3166
3681
3681
3237
3433
3764
3285
3924
3287
3351
3349
3943
3697
3507
3473
3803
3252
3336
3414
3333
3046
3026
3141
3485
3310
3193
3598
3806
3298
3669
3131
3339
3233
3693
3411
3411
3741
3779
3714

3304
3305
3263
3166

NAME

ZAK D C (DON)
ZALENKA J R (JACK)
ZAVODNY A G [ANNE)
ZELLER R R (REX)
LERBS S T (STEVE)
ZICH M P (PHILLIP)
ZOUCHA C F (ZUKE)

DEPT

0253
0311-5
031r1-3
0749-1
0271
0275
0472

EXT

3227
3979
3932
3132
3767
3897

3709’
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.
Omaha Works
ORGANIZATION OF VICE PRESIDENT - MANUFACTURING
CABLE & WIRE PRODUCTS DIVISION - STAFF
475 S. STREET, MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960
Commercial 201-631-xxxx
CORNET 268-xxXXX
Extension
13MD Vice President, Mfg.
Cable and Wire Products Division
F. J. Heffron (Frank) 6800
Secretary
J. C. Rice (Joan) 6803
13MD010000 Director of Division Staff
R. E. Cornelia (Bob) 6910
Secretary
J. V. Walsky (Jan) 6912
13MD010100 Results and Forecasts Manager
0. L. Koontz (Lou) 6907
13MD010120 Department Chief - Results and Forecasts
D. Lanier (Danny) 6923
Secretary
J. C. Lanni (Jean) 6917
13MD010200 Business Planning Manager
C. W. Shaflucas (Bil11) 1 6743
Secretary
M. C. Gervasio (Maria) 6922
13MD010210 Department Chief - Engineering
G. G. McClung (Gary) 6926
13MD010400 Human Resources and Labor Relations Manager
P. H. Davenport (Pat) 6943
Secretary
N. E. Ahlfeld (Nancy) 6945
Telecopier 6937

#7A24
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20 Organizational Section
NAME EXT NAME EXT
0250
0001 MANUFACTURING MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER EXCHANGE CABLE
CHILDS J R (JACK) 3001 fhe BoErR D M (DALE) 3250
HELME F (FLO)-SCTY 3004 | CEMAR 4 L (JOANNEN-SCTY 3205
0010 INVESTIGATOR, MFG. DIFFICUTIES

DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
AND MANUF ACTURING

L EWALLEN L G (LARRY) 3010
FOWLER M (MARIE)-SCTY 3020
0060

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT MANAGER

DAVIDSON H E JR (HANK) 3410
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)-SCTY 3446

0060-1 MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLANNING.

OEVELOPMENT AND [MPLEMENTATION SECTION

WARREN P D (PHIL) 3433
HARLOW G L (GORDON) 3522
JONES M J (MERLYN) 3471
KINLOCH E L (PETE) 3089
ROBBINS D G (DARWIN) 3913
SIPE C L (CHUCK) 3921

0060-2 MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLANNING,
DEVEL OPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION SECTION-
CABLE AND WIRE

WENNINGHOFF M P (MIKE) 3507
0060-3 MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLANNING.,
DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION SECTION-
MANUFACTURING RESOURCES PLANNING
CEFREY R T (DICK) 3094

ol01l
TECHNICAL -PROFESS IONAL PERSONNEL

RELATIONS & TECHNICAL L IBRARY DEPT

BELL J A (JOHN) 3992
TUCKER S N (SUEI=SCTY 3658
0200

MANAGER, ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING
CABLE AND WIRE

AULT J L (JESS) 3200

HOFFMAN B Z (BLANCHE)-SCTY 3007

HUNT L F (LEE) 3948

0251
WIRE DRAW, INSULATE, DIE LAB AND WIRE

PLATING DEPARTMENT

MCGAUGHEY R M (DICK) 3043
ARNDT D D (DARLENE)-SCTY 3155
BAKER R M (DICK) 3371
GRZYWA J C (JOE) 3032
O'CONNOR G L (GARY) 3149
SHERMAN W E (WAYNE) 3149
SLOSSER J R (JIM) 3149
0252

EXCHANGE CABLE TWISTING AND STRANDING
DEPARTMENT

ARNDT D D (DARLENE)-SCTY 3155
ASCHOFF R J (RAY) 3975
DAHARSH R L (DICK) 3151
FRANKS E J (EDDIE) 3151
HINES R D (DICK) 3164
MADSEN D B (DON) 3164
TRITSCH L F (LARRY) 3242
0253

EXCHANGE CABLE SHEATHING, FINAL TEST
AND CONECS DEPARTMENT

HERRE F C (FRED) 3147
ARNDT D D (DARLENE)=SCTY 3155
DOLEZAL J E (JOE) 3867
EPPERSON R K (RON) 3166
MILLER R L (BOGB) 3867
O'NEALL T D (TERRY) 3165
SCHROPP R H (RON) 3165
WARD T G (TOM) 3166
YOUNG L | [LARRY) 3l66
ZAK D C (DON) 3227
0270

ENGINEERING MANAGER

CABLE AND WIRE
STASIEK K A (KEN) 3270
FOSTER R A (RUTHANNI-SCTY 3666

KRAVCHUK F M (FRANK) 3154

NAME EXT

0271 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

INSULATING, TWISTINGes I[RRADATION,
REPAIR & REWIND, SPECIALTY WIRE & CABLE
PLENUM CABLE, COILINGs SPOOL ING, BRAID-
INGy, SHIELDING, TEST SET DESIGN, WIRE
SCRAPERS AND GRANULATOR

LOWNDES T H (TOM) 3754
LANGE R B (BERTIE)-SCTY 3755
CORK B E (BERNARD) 3413
DINOVO J P (JOHN) 3014
GAZDA R E (DICK) 3131
HEIM T A (TOM) 3759
KEMP R F (BOB) 3568
KOEHLER P G (PAUL) 3759
LASS L P (LARRY) 37517
LAWLER P E (PHIL) 3757
LEAHY T P (TOM) 3488
LICHLITER T P (TOM) 3488
PARIZEK M L (MIKE) 3413
SLOMINSKI J T (JACK) 3014
WOELLNER H L (HORST) 3131
ZERBS S T (STEVE) 3767

0273 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

EXCHANGE €& VINYL CABLE STRAND, JACKET,
SHEATHING, SLITTING, CORE REPAIR,
DEVELOPMENT & PLANNINGs NEW PRODUCTS,
CONECS, CONNECTOR CABLE, CHEMICAL &

NAME EXT
AMBROSE D L (DON) 3688
BAUMAN P E (PAUL) 3262
BOLTON T J (TUucCK) 3262
CONSER R A (ROD) 3529
CURRY L C (CURTIS) 3897
CURTIS N S (MARK) 3664
KIELMA A R (ART) 3529
KOPPERT G P (GIL) 3688
KRUM W T (BILL) 3027
LOCHREN P A (PETE) 3027
LOESCH R E (BOB) 3664
MACVITTIE N A (MIKE) 3262
SUDYKA R A (DICK) 3436
ZICH M P (PHILLIP) 3897
0280

MANUFACTURING MANAGER
VINYL CABLE, WIRE AND CORDS

LEE R P (DICK) 3280
GEMAR J L (JCANNE)-SCTY 3205

INVESTIGATOR, MFG DIFFICULTIES
HAZARD G M (GLEN) 3948

0282
VINYL CABLE & WIRE PRODUCTS DEPARTMENT

PLASTIC LABS & FINAL OPERATIONS HARVEY H N (HARLON) 3198
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)=SCTY 3148
MALLORY R D (REX) 37171
LANGE R B (BERTIE)-SCTY 3755
AINSWORTH L R (LARRY) © 3156
BLANCHARD M D (MIKE) 3157
BUREK E A (ED) 3765|JONES € W (ED) 3026
CANAL L F (LUIS) 3741 |MUELLER D A (DON) 3156
DAVIS D [ (DEAN) 3638|TAYLOR R A (BOB) 3156
D*SILVA C J (COLLIN) 3994 |WICKS M W 3026
DUSEK A K (AL) 3554
HARTMAN A E (AL) 3765
ISLEY J A (JIM) 3443|0283
KINSLEY W B 3364 |STATION CORD MANUFACTURING DEPARTMENT
LAMB L L (LARRY) 3774
LEWIS L M (LORETTA) 3741|¥00DS J A (JIN) 3411
MARSHALL S E (STAN) 3638 HUME N K (NANCY)-SCTY 3475
MORTENSEN G L (GARY) 3994
MOSER K K (KAREN) 3443
ONISK W (WALT) 3774|ANDERSON R D (DICK) 3061
PETERSEN W E (WARREN) 3355h°°ll55‘ L P (LARRY) 3061
SANSONE A E (TONY) 3621 [DROPIK J S (JERRY) 3042
WU P T (PETER) 3741 |KROS F S (FRANK) 3023
KROS F S (FRANK) 30642
PALMATIER R E (BOB) 3061
0275 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
MODUL AR STATION CORDSe BRONZE & TIN
FINE WIRE DRAWING, ROD BREAKDOWN, 0285
ELECTRO TINNING, WIRE DRAWING DIE LAB, |FINE GAUGE WIRE DRAWING DEPARTMENT
COMPOUND SYSTEMS, PLASTIC & LIQUID
WO0DS J A (JIM) 3411
HANDLENG G WORKS NATERIAL ENGINEERING [EOUDS d A LAtA) Sarxe
STRONG H M (MAX) 3404
REDLINGER S A (SHARON)-SCTY 3167

PRITCHARD R D (DON) 3207
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NAME EXT NAME EXT
0286 0311-1 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SECTION

GRANULATOR & CABLE SCRAP HANDLING DEPT.

CORDSy WIRE PLUG-IN TRUNKS, TEST SETS
& FACTORY CABLE

OLSON R L (BOB) 3163
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3148
EBERT W G (BILL) 3022
KRYSTOF R A (RAY) 3022
0287

CONNECTOR CABLE, DISTRIBUTING FRAME
WIRE AND SPOOL ING DEPARTMENT

OLSON R L (8B0B) 3163
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3148

BUSCH H H (BUD) 3202
GORACZKOWSKI R J (ROY) 3649
NIELSEN R L (RICHARD) 3202
SHAW N (NATE) 3649
0289

BRAIDING AND SPECIALTY WIRE DEPARTMENT

OLSON R L (BOB) 3163
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3148
EBERT W G (BILL) 3022
KRYSTOF R A (RAY) 3022

0300
OMAHA COMPTROLLER

LAUX R J (RAY) 3300
HELME F (FLO)-SCTY 3004

0310
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT MANAGER

WIGG E J (ED) 3310
HANSEN L M (LUCILLE)-SCTY 3244

0311

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
APPARATUS » CORDSy WIREs TEST SETSs
CUSTOMER SERVICEs REPAIR & RETURN,
NEW DESIGN & NETWORK DISTRIBUTION
PRODUCT S

SAAB E T (GENE) 3551
SIWA J G (JOAN)-SCTY 3403

ANDERSON W L (WAYNE) 3442
BERGE R F (808) 3217
DAILY G R (GEORGIA) 3425
KENNEDY 8 K (BETTY) 3033
UGERT A P (ALICE) 3665
MONTALBANO W E (BILL) 3967
REED P O (PEGGY) 3937
VAN CLEVE T V (TERRY) 3286

311-2 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SECTION
FOI CABINETS, 80 TYPE CABINETS, 710,
88y & 94 CONNECTORS, B CABLE TERMINALS,

76 & 88 CABLE STUBS & REPORTS

MOCK M G (MERLE) 3029
BEETISON R D (ROLLIE) 3818
HANSEN R L (BOB) 3963
RUHL D A (DARRYL) 3267
STAMP L P (LA VONNE) 3405
STORK R M (RICHARD) 3818
SUBBERT J J (JERRY) 3066
SUDDUTH D D (DARREL) 3a7e
0311-3 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SECTION

SWITCHESs TERMINAL STRIPS, 10 TYPE
STUBS ¢COSURESe DIMENSION CARRIER. 53A4
CABLE TERMINAL, PACKING MATERIAL &
ICUSTOMER SERVICE

JOSTRAND K E (KEITH) 3448
ARELLANO E A (ELIDIA) 3463
BAIER E L (GENE) 3024
DRAKE F E (FRED) 3062
ENGLER M A (MAX) 3482
FRAME K P (KEN) 3452
GOESER N J (NORB) 3055
GREUNKE C A [CARL) 3458
IENN F O (FRANK) 3814
JENSEN R G (RILMA) 3483
K INNAMAN B L (BERNIE) 3028
MEISINGER K V (KEN) 3962
MOBERG S H (SHELIA) 3345
OLSEN M J (MARY) 3482
THIETJE L 6 (LEO) 3495
ZAVODNY A G (ANNE) 3932

EXT

0311-4 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SECTION
COIL CASESes RELAYS, LTA TOOLS, TEST

SETS & PRECISION MACHING
MC GRATH B J (BERNIE)

BURKMAN A M (ALTA MAE)
CARTER R D (BOB)
CHRISTENSEN Y G (YVONNE)
COOK H J {HAROLD)
HARTUNG P O (PAUL)
HICKS A G (ANITA)
HOTCHKISS D L (DON)
SENGPIEHL B P (BONNIE)
TRACY K D (KEN)

TWEEDY L J (LEE)

3512

3535
3964
3515
3423
3555
3406
3053
3514
3518
3534

0311-5 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT SECTION
NEW DESIGN CONTROL FOR NETWORK DIST.

PRODUCTS & MISC.

NIELSEN B R (BUFF)

JACOBSEN W C JR (WALT)
MALONE J (JOHN)
ZALENKA J R (JACK)

0312

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
MATERIAL HANDLING AND STORAGE-
CORDS AND APPARATUS

LANSPA D E (DON)
KRUEGER J D (JUDY)-SCTY

0312-1 SHIPPING & MATERIAL
TRANSPORTATION SECTION

CHADWICK F S (FRED)

KRUSE B K (BARBARA) '
ROHMAN M P (MARY AN.1)

0312-2 CENTRAL STOREROOM SECTION
FLETCHER J E (JOHN)

0312-3 RECEIVING, RECLAMATION, &
CONTAINERS SECTION

HARPER J R (JACK)

AHRENS D M (DUANE)

ANSTEY L D (LEO)

DANAHY G (JERRY)

RENGO N H {(LOIS)
SMITH P O (PHVLLIS)

3145

3944
3432
3979

3401
3173

3065

3025
3063

3143

3095

3096
3102
3096
3095
3102

NAME EXT

0312-4 MATERIAL TRANSPORTATION &
CENTVRAL STOREROOM SECTION (2ND SHIFT)

LUKOWSKI R J (LUKE) 3143
0313

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CABLE AND WIRE

ALLEN D J (DON) 3201
GILBERT S M (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3148
0313~1 VINYL MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND
MERCHANDISE SERVICE SECTION

HALLIMAN R L (RAY) 3507
BAKER L T (LORETTA) 3509
BRUNDO M M (MARGE) 3462
DOMINA L B (LES) 32%6
EGENBERGER J (JO ANN) 3695
GUNIA I K (IRENE) 3172
KIRTLEY W D (BILL) 3183
SACCO E K (EVELYN) 3301
SIMONS M K (MARY) 3181

0313-2 EXCHANGE CABLE MATERIAL
MANAGEMENT & MDSE. SERVICE SECTION

|JDAILY G S (GEORGE) 3056
ARNOLD E # (EARL) 3146
BINKO V Z (VIRGINIA) 3457
EGGERT R L (BOB) 3304
GEWINNER W R (BILL) 3045
GOODHARD J S (JAN) 3178

RAY L W (LLOYD) 3146
HODGES C (CAROLYN) 3457
PERCHAL F D (FRANK) 3178
SCHRADER D G (DAN) 3146
MHITE A L (AL) 3046

0313—3 RAW MATERIAL ORDERING, STORES &

|RECEIVING SECTION

SCHMIDT C L (CONNIE) 3484
HRISTENSEN L V (LARRY) 3938
ESS H P (PETE) 3215
MERRICK I W (INGE) 3182
ROZMUS L (LILIE MAE) 3223
TOLEDO H (TANGE) 3461

0313~4 REEL YARD OPERATION & SCRAP
RECLAMATION SECTION (1ST SHIFT)

SIMPSON A J (ANDY) 3191
0313—-5 REEL YARD OPERATIONS & SCRAP
RECLAMATION SECTION (2ND SHIFT)

SWOBODA S J (STAN) 3191
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NAME EXT
0330
ACCOUNTING MANAGER

HANSEN & M (LUCILLE)-SCTY 3244

0331
PAYROLL, COMMERCIAL, OFFICE SERVICE,
PLANT, AND E OF M ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT

VIERK T F (TOM) 3739
NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)-SCTY 3313

0331-1 PAYROLL & FINANCIAL SECTION

TATREAU D M (DONI 3261
DOIDGE R A (BOR) 3231
GOYNES t P (LORINE) 32719
HINKLE J K (JONI) 3281
HUGHES C J (CHUCK) 3255
LAMB C K (COLLEFN) 3255
MCALEER M G (MONICA) 3465
MILLER S W (SHARGN) 3108
NEBE J G (JuDoY) 3268
RICHARDS 1 L (LAND) 3254
RIEPL R S (ROXIE) 3282
TAYLOR J S (JEANY 3269

0331-2 CUMMERCIAL ACCOUNTING SECTION

ORTLIEB S H (SIEG) 3322
ANDERSUN K J (KAREN) 3324
BALLANTINE R B (RITA) 3323
CRONIN T S (THELMA) 3136
HARDY H Z (HELEN) 3466
MCCLELLAN S K (SUE) 3342
NICHOLSON P B (PAT) 3325
PATTERSON S S (SHIRLEY) 3325
SHAMBLEY J G (JOHNNIE) 3318
STRONG S L (SHARON) 3764
TAGUE C M (CLEO) 3318
TATREAU D T (MAXINE) 3289
TURNER J A (JIM) 3466
WACKER J A (JULIE) 3323
WEAVER E L [(AL) 3764
TELECOPIER 3947
TELE-DAT & JOURNAL ORDERS 3289
WORD PROCESSING 3136

NAME

OLSON T R (TOM)

BERG M R {(MARILYN)
COCHRANE M T (MIKE)
DOIDGE C w (LEE)
DONAHUE J4 P (JOHN)
MILIUS N D (NERA)
MINOR C E (CLEM)
TRAUGH D C (DFANNA)
WAL TERS P F (PEGGY)

MAIL RUOM
OFF ICE SERVICE
STATIONERY STORE 94-S

0331
E OF M ACCOUNTING

FLEMING W C (BILL)
FUKSA R B (REGINA)

0331
PLANT ACCOUNTING

HEALY J R (JIM)
KELLY R R (RON)
LASSEK A C (TONY)

0333

PETERSEN R A (DICK)

ACCOUNTING SECTION

BARTON R L (BOB)

BAKER M K (MARY)
EASTMAN R T (DICK)
KVETENSKY J J (JIM)
LAKE E A (GENE)
LESLEY A S (TERESE)
MAXWELL R A (DICK)
TRUE J W (JOHN)
WAGNER G M (GERRY)
WOLKINS B R (B0UB)

ACCOUNT ING SECTION

LCARNAZZO L A (LOU)

NEIDERHEISER S M (SHARON)-SCTY

0333-2 CABLE AND WORKS SERVICE

EXT

0331-3 REPRODUCTION, STATIONERY, MAIL,
AND OFFICE SERVICE SECTION

3lLe

3103
3103
3103
3o7
3104
3974
3103
3103

3107
3974
3104

3356
3356

3144
3359
3359

ACCOUNTING AND METHUDS DEPARTMENT

3346
3313

0333-1 NETWORK DISTRIBUTION & X-BAR

3331

3946
3566
3337
3332
3329
3946
3332
3339
3339

3347

25
NAME DEPT EXT NAME DEPT EXT
BECKER N J (NEIL) 33570401
RUCKNAM D C (DON) 3332 |NETWORK DISTRIBUTION PRODUCT
FOUTCH T R (DICK) 3581 |1 [ASON DEPARTMENT
LEIFELD O A (DOROTHY) 3348
LEVI J R (JERRY) 3593 | BOWMAN T E (TOM) 3429
NOVAK J J (JOE) 3005|BGHANNON L H (LYNN)=SCTY 3421
WALDE N E (NEAL) 3351
WELCHERT T G (TOM) 3351
WELLS H B (HUGH) 3345 |MARKESI F J (FRANK) 3706
MEIER A E (ART) 3706
0333
BUSINESS METHODS & PROCEDURAI REVIEW
0430
ALLEN H 4 (JIM) 3930 |MANUFACTURING MANAGER
RINN J P {JGHN) 3276 |NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS
WEL P C (PECKY) 3287
WEST K K (KATHY) 3252 |DUNN R W (B0B) 3430
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)=-SCTY 3446
ADMINISTRAT [VE COST REDUCTIUN 3276
OFFICE STANDARDS 3276
ORGANIZAT[ON CHARTS & CI FILES 3930 (0431
MC RELAY, PHENOLIC MOLDING, HEAT TREAT,
RO B EDUGAT REEG 3287 |LARGE & SMALL SWITCH DEPARTMENT
RECORD RETENT [ON 3216
RADA I C (IRV) 3469
oM A A
A, et T 2284 1DELLINGER S P (SUSANI-SCTY 3505
0333
] FIETCHER L E (LAUREL) 3476
REEE T L s HARRISON R G (DICK) 3504
MORRIS R F (BOB) 3459
ALLER T R 3319 |SCHABLOSKE JR G W (GEURGE) 3019
BEISCH V G (VINCE) 1315
CROUCH R M (RICH) 3968
0435
- TERMINAL FABRICATION, 710 CONNECTCRS &
ACCDRNTANES CONTINUOUS STRIP PLATING DEPARTMENT
BRUZEK R A (BOB) 3438
HEATON R 1 (BOB) 3324
KLUCK'S 8 G 3317 |HONAKER B M (BETTY)-SCTY 3451
WETHERINGTON S R (SUSAN) 3336
CANIGLIA S J (SAN) 3309
o8 HOLLING R D (DICK) 3459
JUDDS C C (CAROL) 3434
T
Ly EHEEER KRAMBECK J L (JIM) 3309
ABDOUCH P G (PHIL) 3352 ::{:EEAQO‘“E"::OE‘ ;;02
KEEVEN P D (PHYLLIS) TP [l g fudcu) 3‘2‘
SLAUGHTEK L L (LEON) 3353 |STEWART J M (JACKIE) 3434
WALKER J A (JACK) 3309
0333
DISBURSEMENTS AUDITOR
0437
CABINET FABRICATION, INJECTION MOLODING
ANDERSON E B (ELAINE) 3326 ¢ HEAVY MACHINING DEPARTMENT
LEWIS W F (BILL) 3316
KEALY E P (PAT) _ 3489
HONAKER B M (BETTY)=-3CTY 3451
0400 BAYE T M (TOM
MANAGER, ENGINEERING & MANUFACTUR ING DOﬂSER & : (oina ;2;:
NETWORK DISTRIBUT[ON APPARATUS EARDNER © N (GILES) 26
HERGENRADER R A (DICK
IAFFALDANO R G (DICK) VT oo ol e
HOFMANN B Z (BLANCHE}-SCTY SOAC IR GLs o 1BiaLi et
ROTH M N (MEL) 3966

SMITH C B (CHARITY) 3453
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NAME EXT

0439
FOI CABINET. ORGANIC & INORGANIC
FINISHING DEPARTMENT

FRENCH A W (WAYNE)
KRUEGER J D (JUDY)-SCTY

3362
3173

ATCHISON H M (HERSCHEL)
BLANKE L R (LARRY)
BROWN B A (BETTY)

DOHSE R H (ROY)

3135
3918
3256
3456

GOULDSMITH W (WANDA) 3918
MEIMAN M L (MARSHALL) 3256
NENAMAN R S (RON) 3135
PETERSON W A (BILL) 3554
SEALS R D (ROV) 3918
V0SS J E (JOHN) 3554

0440

MANUFACTURING MANAGER

NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS
AND PRECISION TOOLS

RHODES H C (HERB)
KRAMER D R (DARLENE)-SCTY

3440
3446

0441

1LTA TOOLS & PRECISION APPARATUS, LTA
COSURES, PLUG-IN TRUNKS, FACTORY & 35A
CABLE, MISC. TEST SETS, MINI CARRIER &
RF CORDS DEPARTMENT

LAWSON W A JR (BILL) 3503
GUNIA S R (SANDRA)-SCTY 3513
BISHOP R V (VERN) 3548

CARSTENS M W (MERV) 3528

[SKE L R (LOWELL) 3528
KOT E S (ED) 3526
MASON W H (WILLIE) 3949

OTT W H (BUTCH) 3813
RETZL AFF R R (RAY) 32712
SVENDGAARD D S (DAVE) 3813

0444
LOAD COIL WINDING, MODULE ASSEMBLY &
ALl OPERATIONS 40AD COILS DEPARTMENT

STRENG H W [HERB)
HUME N K (NANCY)-SCTY

3511
3475

JONAS D J (DALE) 3372
KUSMIERSKI R E (DICK) 3394
PELLERITO R J (RALPH) 3394

NAME EXT

0445

STUB CABLE, TERMINAL STRIPS, CABLE
TERMINALS, MISC CONNECTORS & B CABLE
TERMINAL DEPARTMENT

KULL R K (ROL) 3525
GUNIA S R (SANDRA)-SCTY 3513
ELVERS P W (PAUL) 3891
KELLETT R E (BOB) 1379
PAPKE N (NORM) 3891
PARKS W E (BILL) 3486
STALKER D L (DON) 3485
WIERSEMA C R (NEAL) 3485
0447

MINIATURE WIRE SPRING RELAY DEPARTMENT
MOREY R B (BOB) 3971
DELLINGER S P (SUSAN)=SCTY 3505
FENGER R E (RON) 3984
JANOVEC L D (DEAN) 3264
JUSTSEN R O (BOB) 3036
KENNEDY M W (MARC) 3036
ROTH J R (JIM) 3264
SCEBOLD S K (STAN) 3984
0470

ENG INEERING MANAGER

NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

BEISNER R F (RALPH) 3470
KUSHINSKY E S (LOULSE)-SCTY 3691
0472 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

LTA CONNECTORS, PLASTIC MOLDING AND
CENTRAL STOREROOM

JOHNSON M B (MAURIE) 3701
WOODRUM F (FRAN)-SCTY 3693
BLAIR T G (TOM) 3437
DONZE D W (DON) 3711
DREHSEN G H (GARY) 3709
ELLIOTT J A (JIM) 3414
KUMMER A C (AL) 3821
PLESKAC J J (JOHNY 3409
STIMPSUN A K (ANN) 3711
STRATBUCKER W F (FRED) 3821
STUBBE P T (PHIL) 3697
WHEELER F W (FRED) 3414
WEMHOFF R (BOB) 3657
ZOUCHA C F (ZUKE) 3709

27
NAME EXT NAME EXT
0475 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 0500
FDI CABINETS, B CABLE TERMINALS, MANAGER, HUMAN RESOURCESe LABOR AND
APPARATUS BOXES, TERMINAL SECTIONS, R ‘
PUBLIC RELATIONS
CATMS AND VCEF
BOSWORTH J 0 (JIM) 3500
DENTON R E (BOB) 3745 FOWLER M (MAR = Y
GRAY B W (BARBARA)-SCTY 3038 TREnIEy S0
ADMONIS N (NAT) 374810500-1 P R ADMINISTRATOR
BACO W D (BILL) 3746 T .- -
gﬁéiﬁl ; :Lghsg::' ;:gz PIERSON R E (BOB) 3564
PFEFFER C S (CHARLOTT 3617
GOEL L K (LALIT) 3159 . :
GRANT N G (NORM) 3838
HEAD A R (AARONI) 3039
LANGE G E (GLEN) 3716 |ps10
RHOTEN H D (HOWARD) 3738 HUMAN R A ABOR
D7 g e Ht:mznesouaces ND LABOR RELATIUNS
SLOTHOWER R E (B0OB) 3748
STACEY E E (ED) 3747 _
STEWART J E (JAY) 3788 TINGWALD V G (GENE) 3510
0476 ENGINEFRING DEPARTMENT SENIOR LABOR RELATIONS SPECIALIST
LOAD COILS, LTA TOOLS,MCO APPARATUS,  [KORINEK K (KENY ot
STUBS, TERMINAL STRIPS, CABLE TERMINALS
AND CLOSURES
STEWART R A (REX) 3923|0511
GRAY B W (BARBARA)-SCTY 3038 |HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TIMMERMAN L B (TIMM) 3587
ALLONAY S L (STEVE) 3703 |KOBJEROWSKI M R (MARILYN)=-SCTY 3588
BYSTREK C J (CHARLIE) 3572
CHAVEZ C F (CARLOS) 3972
ELAFROS G T (GEORGE) 31896
FREIS T J (TOM) 3733 [LABOR RELATIONS & EEO
LYNCH D M (DENNY) 3726
MERRIMAN G A (GLEN) 3972 [BAILEV G L (GAIL) 3597
NICHOLAS W B (WES) 3896 |[MEIMAN P R (PAT) 3579
PAPPAS G (GEGRGE) 3628 |[OLTMAN G K (GLENNA) 3591
SZYMANSKI M E (MIKE) 3733
WEI I Y (IGNATIUS) 3924
0511-1 PERSONNEL AND
BENEFIT SERVICES SECTION
0477 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PETERSON R E (PETE) 3392
CIRCUIT PACKS. FACFORY CABLE, X-BAR
SWITCHESe RELAYS, PLATING & DIMENSION
CARRIER |FLETCHER D N (DARLENE) 3578
HUNDT E J (ELEANOR) 3605
SCHMETZ J J (JIM) 3794 |IWANSKI D J (DUANED 3616
FLEMING P P (PAT)=SCTY 3702 [LATCH N S (NANCY) 3619
MERTZ S (SHIRLEY) 3248
OLDEROG R H (BOB) 359
ALLEN R M (MARK) 3034 |POPE M (MARIE) 3599
BLOCK C T (CLAYTON) 3435 |WILLIAMS J B JR (JIM) 3598
DANKOF L L (LOWELL—DANNY) 3567
DAVIS J A (JACK) 3705
DESLER D A (DUANE) 3999 EMPLOYMENT INQUIRIES 3599
DOUGLAS R R (B0OB) 3737 |GARNISHMENT S 3598
FALTIN A F (AARON) 3017 INSURANCE TRAVELERS & BLUE CRGSS 3573
HEARITY J D (JOHN) 3034 |MOVEMENT OF PERSONNEL 3578
MAUL G R (GEORGE) 3917|PASSES & PERSONNEL RECORDS 3248
MC CORMICK W J (BILL) 3567 RETIREMENTS & PENSIONS 3598
THARP G E (GENE) 3435 |SICKNESS BENEFITS 3605
VOJTECH D A (DAVE) 3715|SUGGESTIONS 3616
WILKENING H J (JOHN) 3193 |TUITON REFUND 3573
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NAME EXT

0514

WAGE PRACTICES AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT
MILES A F (AL) 3642
ALTIC M (MAXINE)-SCTY 33715
BARAK F L (FRANK) 3644
HUNT C (CHERE) 3641
MAASKE D L (DON) 3723
MENZIES A J (ART) 3646
SANDUSKI J A (JIM) 3644
STILMOCK F M (FRANK) 3651
TOMPKINS J L (JOHN) 3623
WAPLES T E (TOM) 3648
0520

COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
rANAGER

ARNONE E V (ED) 3520
FOSTER R A (RUTHANMY 3660

0520-1 SECTION CHIEF

COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
WUSTRACK R R (BOB) 3714
0525

COMMUNITY AND PUBLIC RELATIONS

COLEMAN S K (SONJA) 3225
HOWARD R M (ROG) 3586
KRZEMIEN B F (BARB)-SCTY 3604
RAASCH T J (TIM) 3956
RYAN L R (LINDA) 3553
0700

MANAGER-ENGINEERING, INSPECTION
AND TECHNICAL SERVICES

MC LEAN E J (EARL) 3700
HOFFMAN B Z (BLANCHE)-SCTY 3007
0710

INDUSTRIAL AND SOC ENGINEERING AND
INSPECTION MANAGER

FOSTER K M (MARK) 3710
KUSHINSKY E S (LOUISE)-SCTY 3691

O7L1 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT-
NETWORK DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS

PARKERSON G C (GEORGE) 3652
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTY 3681

NAME EXT
ATTEBERY R R (BOB) 3656
BACO E G (ED) 3658
BIELENBERG E J (GENE) 3656
EHRENBERG D W (DEWEY) 3659
HANRAHAN D L (DON) 3669
JUDDS W A (WAYNE) 3661
NEIDERHEISER E R (BOB) 3661
OTT—BRASCH H M (HEL EN) 3686
SCOTT F C (sScOTTY) 3658
STEINKRAUS G R (GARY) 3686
STERN R W (BOB) 3285
UJDUR G A (GEORGE) 3663
WEHRBEIN G J (GERHART) 3285
WINTER R P (DICK) 3669

0712 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT-
CABLE & WIRE AND SWITCHING APPARATUS

KAUTZ R L (8BOB) 3671
WARREN M B (MARGE)-SCTY 3681
CIULLO A J (TONY) 3682
DAI D P (DON) 3675
HARDIN R F (BOB) 3685
HARTUNG D F (DEL) 3675
HEWETT M R (MEL) 3676
HURD P L (PEGGY) 3683
JIRKA R L (ROGER) 3685
MCCARTY P L (PEGGY) 3683
MC LAUGHLIN J D (JOHN) 3683
|REIMERS G E (GARY) 3678
VALENTA E H (GENE) 3676

0713 INSPECTION RESULTS, COMPLAINTS

AND INVESTIGATIONS DEPARTMENT

EULER A C (ART) 3206
CALKINS A [ARLINE)-SCTY 3219

0713-1 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 30

AVERY J [JOE) 3211

0713-2 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 30

EDWARDS A R (AL) 3208

0713-3 INSPECTION SECTION. BLDG 30

REEVE W N (BILL) 3208

0713-5 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 50

JENSEN O C (ORV) 3233

0713-6 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 50

HAWKINS H W (HAROLD) 3233

29

0713-7 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 50

WOLLENBURG R F (BOB)

EXT

3233

0713-8 INSPECTION SECTION, BLDG 20
RESULTS, COMPAINTS, INVESTIGATIONS,E&RM

HUFFMAN R K (DICK)

ALLEN L C (LEE)
DONAHOO R L (80B)
ENTERLINE D D (DAVE)
GRUENEMEYER H W (HENRY)

0714 SQC ENGINEER ING DEPARTMENT

3236

3239
3239
3238
3241

APPRAISAL AND COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION

BECHER W C JR (BILL)
CALKINS A (ARLINE)-SCTY

BALLANTINE R J (DICK)
BURDETT R (BOB)
JOHNSON W F (FLOYD)
KNUTSON R L (ROGER)
LOVE W E (BILL)

MC NULTY T B (TOM)
MORRISSEY O G (JERRY)
PECKMAN C O (CARL)
SMETTER D W (DON)
SYNOWICKI J J (JOHN)
URBAN W R (BOB)
WACKER L D (LORENS
WARREN L W (LLOYD)

0730
ENGINEERING MANAGER
FACTORY ENGINEERING

ROSNESS G E (GEORGE)
FOSTER R A (RUTHANN)-SCTY

3218
3219

NAME EXT

LOTDZ FACTORY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

APPARATUS BLDGs MACHINE PROCUREMENT,

HEAT TREAT & INORGANIC FINISHING

WENSTRAND L D (LYNN) 3473
FILARECKI P A (PAT)-SCTY 3719
BAILEY D P (DON) 3624
BUDDENHAGEN D C (DAVE) 3704
CHRISTENSEN R A (CHRIS) 37719
HOUSTON R K (808) 3781
KRYSL E V (GENE) 3704
LYNCH J G (JERRY) 37715
MC VICKER P R (DICK) 3571
RUNNELS R R (DICK) 30281
TROMETER T M (TOM) 3784
TYRCHA J J (JOHN) 3081
VIRGILLITO S J (SAM) 3784
WUNDERL ICH w J (BILL) 3779

0735 FACTORY ENGINEERING GEPARTMENT
MACHINE, TOOL, & GAUGE DESIGN AND

3161 |[ENGINEERING COMPUTER

0731 FACTORY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CABLE & OFFICE BLDGs MATERIAL HANDLING

AND PACKING

STIVERS D J (JOE)
MARINO P F (PATTI)-SCTY

ELIUK H W (HOWARD)
GRABENBAUER J P (JIN)
HIGGINSON J C (CLAY)
HIYKEL J W (JOE)
JOSOFF P L (LARRY)
MOODY L D (LARRY)
NOWACKI R L (RAY)
OLSON O H (ORV)
STENSTROM J A (JOHN)

3221

3742 |SHEIL D G (JERRY) 36:5

3953 |[MARING P F (PATTI)-SCTY 3001

3237

3953

3742 |BATCHELDER K L (KEN) 3259

3221 [CLAUSEN A C (ART) 3808

3226 [CORMACI A (FRED) 3274

3226 |CORNWELL T G (TODD) 3274

3224 [FAGER M K (MICHAEL) 3806

3161 JGUYTON R L (ROBERT) 3274

3237 |HEDIN R L (ROGER) 3259
JACOBI L L (LANCE) 3804
KAHLER G L (GARY) 3808
LARSON G G (GARY) 3807
MARX H J (HARVEY) 3806
PEDERSEN R A (BOB) 3811
PETERS W R (BILL) 3806
PETERSON J W (JIM) 3274

3730 |RICHLING R R (BOB) 3807

3666 |ROHWER M H (MARVIN) 3812
TRENERRY J A (JAMES) 3803
VAN CURA R G (RAYMOND) 3804
WESSLING J L (JERRY) 3€03
WILLIAMS D N (DERRICK) 3806

3791 |COMPUTER GRAPHICS ROOM 3057

3777
0740

3783 | PLANT ENGINEERING AND WORKS SERVICE

3789 |MANAGER

3112

3101 |SEITER R G (GRAHAM) 3740

3783 |GEMAR J L (JOANNE)-SCTY 3205

3957

3303

3112|0740

3327 |SENIOR STAFF ENGINEER

LOWDER L R (LEN) 3799
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30
NAME EXT NAME EXT
0740 0745
PLANT INVESTIGATOR TOOL & MACHINE INSPECTION, BLD 30
ROHMAN C D (CHARLIE) 3071 |MACHINE & TEST SET MAINTENANCE &
CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
0740-1 PROCUREMENT SECTION- TOOL & MACH|MOULIS R (RAY) 3012
ORDER ANALYSIS., STORES & COORDINATION |BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY 3073
LOVELY J E (JOHN) 3185
BAUMGART W W (WALLY) 3128
FOXWORTHY W F (FOXI) 3128
ROBBINS T R (TOM) 3694
HANSEN R E (BOB) 3187 |SHAW G D (GARY) 3128
LAKE R R (RUTH) 3176 |SCOTT D C (DON) 3503
LANDERS C L (CHUCK) 3175 |VESSELL C J 3128
LENZ M T (MARTI) 3933
NOLAN P E (PAGE) 3186
SPREIER G J (GEORGE) 3174
THOMPSON W F (BILL) 3188|0746
CABLE PLANT MACHINE, ELECTRICAL & TEST
SET MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION AND
STORE 44 3189 |PLANT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
SWEENEY J B (JOHN) 3093
ARNGLD S K (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3117
0741
TOOL MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION DEPT
AMBROSE L M (LEO) 3816
MOULLS R (RAY) 3072 |GURNEY D J (DAVE) 3142
BASKA A T (ANNE)-SCTY 3073 |HIATT D R (DUANE) 3122
KIEFFER V C (VINCE) 3583
PFEIFER D J (DAVE) 3141
ALLEN E E JR (ED) 3077 |ROGERS B K (KEITH) 3142
BROWN C D (CHARLIE) 3077 |ROSS M E (MARTHA) 3612
HUL TBERG S E (SCOTTY) 3074 |SONDERMAN J V (JULIUS) 3122
SPRICK R L (ROGER) 3075 |STINSON D R (DON) 3142
TOMPSETT C C (CLARENCE) 3122
VAN OEVEREN A (VAN) 3122
WIEGERT L (LEE) 3141
0743
PLANT ENGINEERING & FILES DEPARTMENT 0749 ENGINEER ING DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH & SAFETY
KRIESEL F L (FLOYO) 3793
FILARECKI P A (PAT)-SCTY 3796 | yeACH R A (DICK) 3902
HENDRICKS C C (CLARA)-SCTY 3696
BECKMAN F M (VI) 3776
COTTONE F L (FRED) 3798 |COZETTE G J (JERRY) 3743
HORNER D M (DENNIS) 3969 |GAMBLE J L (JEFFERY) 3743
JOHNSON C C (CHARLIE) 3177 |NADING C R (CURT) 3037
PETERSEN C W (CHARLES) 3798| SCHANBACHER J F (JOHN) 3615
PETERSON J W (JOHN) 3S69| TRAVNICEK J E (JIM) 3037
SCHOLER D G (DARREL) 3177
0749-1 SAFETY SECTION
ENGINEERING CENTRAL FILE 3776
KIEFFER V C (VINCE) 3583
0744 HUGHES C R (BUD) 3132
PLANT MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION DEPT MORSE C R (CURT) 3132
QUEEN R T (RUSS) 3585
KRIESEL F L (FLOYD) 3116 | ZELLER R R (REX) 3132
ARNOLD S K (SHIRLEY)-SCTY 3117
AUFFENKANP C A (CHARLIE) 3119
FILARECKI E J (GENE) 3126
KARLOFF D E (DALE) 3118 | 9800
KOUKOL C D (CHARLEY) 3119 =
e B 3 TAGEATS ey MANAGER- MEDICAL DIRECTOR
GRANT L B (LEE) MD 3800

SHEPPARD D (DONNAJ-SCTY

3633

NAME

0810 ASSOCIATE MEDICAL DIRECTOR

PERKIN D K MD

GILILIES R O MD

MEDICAL SECRETARY
GOYNES L P (LORINE)

VISITING NURSE

0810-1 NURSING DIRECTOR SECTION
AHRENS V A (RONNIE)

BAXTER A R (LORI)

NIELSEN M (DONNA)

OLDEROG B M (BETTY)

PETERSON C K (CONNIE)

SHADDY A C (ANITA)
WHEELER E H (BETTY)

0120
INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER

HICKMAN H D (HERB)
HANSEN L M (LUCILLE)-SCTY

0122

EXT

3810

3626

3625
3625

3632

3627

3333
3333
3333
3333
3333
3333

3460
3244

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT AND

DATA SERVICES DEPARTMENT

SHARP J L (JIM)
SIRIAN D B (DELORES)-SCTY

EVANS E K (BETTY)
GAREY F H (FRANK)
HACKER G F (GARY)
LANGERMAN W R (WAYNE)
MILES L R JR (LERDY)
MYHRBERG D F (DON)
NELSON L D (LARRY)
POTTER J A (JULIE)
STAHLECKER K E (KEN)
TAYLOR G L (JERRY)
WILSON R L (BOB)
YATES R R (REG)

0122-1 DATA SERVICES SECTION
KORPELA T J (TOM)

HAUBENSAK E L (ELLEN)
MARTINSON L B (LEE)
MEEKER R E (BOB)
PRICE B S (BARB)
SMALLEY S W (SANDY)
SMITH P A (PAT)
TAYLOR J P (JOYCE)
WELTE B I (BETH)

3293
3246

3817
3298
3294
3295
3304
3295
3294
3297
3299
3299
3298
3304

3266

3263
3939
32n
3263
3978
3263
3263
3943

NAME

EXT

0122-2 DATA SERVICES SECTION- NIGHT OPS

CARLSON E C (GENE)

COCHRAN H T (TERI)
LAFFERTY R E (ROY)

MC CONNELL J D (JuDY)
MILLER R R (ROLLIE)
MITCHELL F J (FRED)
SHAW W G (WARREN)
STORY L J (LOIS)
YONKIE C C (CARLA)

o123

3266

3978
3271
3263
3939
3939
3978
3a2rn
3263

INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT DEPT

BREWER R H (RALPH)
SIRIAN D B (DELORES)-SCTY

ADAMSON I T (TOM)
CHILCOAT W D (BILL)
DICKMEYER R A (RON)
GARREAN M H (MARJ)
HOM J H (JANE)
JOHNSON R E (RON)
MARTIN D L (DAVE)
MILLER W C (BILL)
MYHRBERG J S (JACKIE)
NELSON M E (MARLIN)
YEAROUT M E (MAURY)

0324 AUDITING DEPARTMENT

HOLM W N (WALLY)
HANSEN L M (LUCILLE)-SCTY

0324—-1 AUDITING SECTION
MC CARTHY E J (MAC)

0324—-2 AUDITING SECTION
LATHROP T N (TED)

1230
QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER

GRAF J A (JOHN)
GEIHS D G (DOROTHY)-SCTY

1231
QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT

HERMANSON L A (LYLE)
BURDETT T (TERRY)-SCTY

BAKER M J (MILTON)
BALDWIN W H JR (BILL)
BARNES R E (DICK)
GEMBICA E A (ED)
JOHNSON A L (AL)
TAYLOR C E (CHARLES)

3245
3246

3305
3257
3216
3235
3307
3308
3257
3216
3249
3308
3305

38713
3244

3875

3877

3950
3881

3882
3868

3251
3884
3893
3883
3885
3893
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NAME EXT

1231-1 CABLE & WIRE PRODUCTS & RATING
RESULTS SECTION

NAME

34431 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

LANDGREN L L (LYNN)

HARRIS B N (BERYL) 3898
WALKER H L (HARRY) 3898
VACANTI C A (CARMEN) 3885 |EXPEDITER

1231-2 X-BAR, SUBSCRIBER LOOP & MISC
SECTION

QUANDAHL P M (PAUL)

3443-2 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

SHOBE E L (ED) 3886 |FEDDERSEN M W (BILL)

LAUDENBACK R D (B@B) 3887

1322 NETWORK PLANNING

ASH R B (RUSS) 3729
HANSEN L M (LUCILLE) 3244

3440
RESIDENT PURCHASING MANAGER

TATTEN R F (BOB) 3660

EXPEDITER
NELSON D C (DON)

3443~3 ASSISTANT BUYER

BLUHM L (LONA)

CLERK TYPISTS
BLIAZIS C C (CAROL)

GIEBLER L K (LINDA)-SCTY 3843 [LASCHANSKY R K (ROSE)

3442 BUYER DEPARTMENT
GROTH R D (BOB) 3856
HOFMANN M M (MARCIA)-SCTY 3857

PURCHASE SERVICE CLERK
ALLEN R M (RITA) 3847
MOEDLHANMNER S B (SHIRLEY) 3058

3442-1 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

JENKINS P R (DICK) 3858
EXPEDITER
COX D € (DON) 3846

3442-2 ASSISTANT BUYER SECTION

MASON S D (STAN) 3606
EXPEDITER
LONGSDORF J M (JIM) 3212

3443 BUYER DEPARTMENT

MARTIN R A (ROY) 3851

DONAHOO F W (FRITZ)-SCTY 3852

PURCHASE SERVICE CLERK
TYLER J W (JuDY) 3854

SWEDBERG C S (CATHY)

5514~1 TRANSPORTATION SECTION
PICKREL P B (PAUL)

BLAKE J E (JOHN)
DUNEKACKE D D (DELORES)
JANSSEN R J (BOB)
MAASKE L S (LORINE)
SHELTON G H (HERB)

5514 RESIDENT TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

3960

3862

3864
3865
3941
3861
3869
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4 R
O 3R pme) NOTIFICATION OF TELEPHONE EXTENSION ADDITION OR CHANGE

TO: TELEPHONE EXCHANGE
The following are (additions, changes, deletions) in telephone extensions in Department .

EMPLOYEE NAME NEW EXTENSION

DEPARTMENT CHIEF DATE

OH 35-4 (12-71)

NOTIFICATION OF TELEPHONE EXTENSION ADDITION OR CHANGE

T0: TELEPHONE EXCHANGE
The following are (additions, changes, deletions) in telephone extensions in Department

EMPLOYEE NAME NEW EXTENSION

DEPARTMENT CHIEF DATE
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